www.sportsbetform.com.au sportsbet

Turffontein

Saturday 24th June 2017
Racel Welcome To Turffontein Maiden Plate 1000m 8:05 pm
Race 2  Racing Association Maiden Plate (F & M) 1450m 8:40 pm
Race3 Computaform Maiden Plate 2001m 9:15 pm
Race4 Book A Table 011 6811702 Fm 86 Divided Handicap (F & M) 2001m 9:50 pm
Race5 Computaform Express Fm 68 Divided Handicap (F & M) 2001m 10:30 pm
Race 6 tellytrack.com Fm 68 Handicap (F & M) 1000m 11:10 pm
Race 7 Tab Mr 72 Handicap 1200m 11:45 pm
Race 8  Book For July Day In Jozi Fm 84 Divided Handicap (F & M) 1600m 12:20 am
Race 9  Next Turffontein Race Meeting Is Saturday 1 July Fm 69 Divided Handicap (F 12:55 am
& M) 1600m
sportshet
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Race 1 Welcome To Turffontein Maiden Plate 1000m
Prize $8,576. 1st $5,360. 2nd $1,716. 3rd $858. 4th $428. 5th $214.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Toby Coates (SAF) JV'd Merwe Leon Erasmus 4266255864 15:0-2-0 $3861 0% 13% 8 132
2. Valegro (SAF) A Delpech Scott Kenny 2579 4:0-1-0 $1,953 0% 25% 4 132
3. Royal Standard (SAF)  Andrew Fortune David Nieuwenhuizen 32576408 7.0-1-1 $2903 0% 29% 5 132
4. Edisson (SAF) R Simons Paul Matchett 047 3:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 132

SCRATCHED
6. Singaswewin (SAF) Ryan Munger Grant Maroun 5606620855 21:0-1-0 $1901 0% 5% 10 132
1. Twounderpar (SAF) Wayne Agrella Jannie Borman 0655522980 14:0-2-0 $1944 0% 14% 14 132
8. Sailor Man (SAF) G Wrogemann Luchelle Kruger 535995950 6:0-0-1 $955 0% 17% 3 132
9. Sound Cloud (SAF) Hennie Greyling Clifford Harris 978909504 8:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 6 132
10. Reventador (SAF) K De Melo David Nieuwenhuizen 6660586860 21:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 11 132
11. Carpe Noctem (SAF) S Brown Leon Erasmus 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 9 132
12. Bling Ball (SAF) Devin Habib Brett Webber 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 2 126
13. Colonel Bogey (SAF) K Zechner Roy Magner 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 7 126
14. Hokipokidokeywokey  Donavan Yeo Grant Maroun 0000 4:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 12 126
(SAF)

Race 1 Welcome To Turffontein Maiden Plate: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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_ [ T0BY COATES

' 4 year old ch unknown

Sire Almushtarak Dam Costa Rica

Breeder Unknown

Owners Heversham Park Farm (pty) Ltd

Colours Royal blue, gold epaulettes and sleeves, striped cap

Race Details Track

40f 11 VAAL Tue 23Mayl7 1000m CLMd Good

20f7 TURF Sat13Mayl7 1000m CLMd Soft

60f13 VAAL Thu4Mayl7 1000m CLMd Good

60f8 TURF Thu27Aprl7 1000m CLMd Good

20f9  VAAL Tue 28Marl7 1000m CLMd Good
3 VALEGRO

4 year old ch unknown
Sire Var Dam Model Guest
Breeder Unknown

Jockey

S Brown
A Sithole
S Brown
S Brown
S Brown

Owners Messrs L & W Zackey, G J Nassif, J Nassif & Z L Na
Colours Purple, black chevron, purple sleeves, black cap

Race Details Track

20f11 VAAL Thu8Junl7  1000m CLMd Good

50f7 TURF Sat13Mayl7 1000m CLMd Soft

70f13 VAAL Thu4Mayl7 1000m CLMd Good

90f9 TURF Tue4Aprl7 1160m CLMd Good
[EJ ROYAL STANDARD

4 year old b unknown
Sire Dynastic Rule Dam Perfect Union
Breeder Unknown

Jockey

S Mosia
| Lukhele
C Habib

K Zechner

Owners Messrs B O Lenders, C P Bronkhorst, A Christodolid

Colours Black, black sleeves, white stars, black cap, white star

Race Details Track

30f11 VAAL Thu8Junl7 1000m CLMd Good

20f6  TURF Sat13Mayl7 1160m CLMd Soft

70f10 TURF Thu 23Febl7 1200m CLMd Soft

60of9 TURF Tue 14Febl7 1160m CLMd Good

40f10 VAAL Tue3lJanl7 1200m CLMd Soft
EDISSON

" 4yearold b unknown
Sire Bold Silvano Dam She's So Cold
Breeder Unknown

Jockey

T Matsoele
CCT Ndlovu
P Strydom

S Khumalo

C CT Ndlovu

Owners Messrs Jace Chetty, Mark Khan & B C Ralph

Colours Blue, white hoop, hooped sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
10 of 16 TURF Sun 11Junl7 1160m CLMd Good
40f9 VAAL Thu 25Mayl7 1400m CLMd Good
70f13 VAAL Thu 11Mayl7 1200m CLMd Good

Jockey

G Wrogemann
T Matsoele

G Wrogemann

Trainer Leon Erasmus Barrier 8
Jockey J V'd Merwe 132.0kg Prizemoney $3,861
Win Range - W&P% 0-13
Career 15:0-2-0 12 Mths 14:0-2-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:0-1-0  Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 12 12/1 Cals Crush 54kg 3.75L
60 5  7/1Pera Palace 57kg 10.25L 0:57.51
60 4  20/1 Airtaxi57kg 1.75L 0:58.6
60 11 17/2 Prince Of Kahal 57kg 7.25L 0:57.85
60 8 25/1 Aimee Sweet 58kg 0.75L 0:57.84
Trainer Scott Kenny Barrier 4
Jockey A Delpech 132.0kg Prizemoney $1,953
Win Range - W&P% 0-25
Career 4:0-1-0 12 Mths 4:0-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 9 17/2 Unchained Melody 60kg 4.50L 0:57.33
60 4  4/1 Pera Palace 57kg 12.75L 0:57.51
59 14 12/1 Airtaxi S7kg 3.00L 0:58.6
60 1 16/1 King Of Mani 60kg L 1:09.23
Trainer David Nieuwenhuizen Barrier 5
Jockey Andrew Fortune 132.0kg Prizemoney $2,903
Win Range - W&P% 0-29
Career 7:0-1-1 12 Mths 7:0-1-1 1stUp 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1 Soft 4:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
60 6  7/1 Unchained Melody 60kg 4.75L 0:57.33
60 8 14/1 Bono 60kg 5.50L 1:08.1
60 8 13/1 Ego Amigo 60kg 15.25L 1:13.59
60 13 9/1 Flemington 60kg 7.50L 1:07.64
60 11  22/1 Last Laugh 60kg 1.50L 1:11.42
Trainer Paul Matchett Barrier 1
Jockey R Simons 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
60 2 25/1 Snow Boarding 57kg 10.25L 1:08.31
60 8  9/2 Play Misty For Me 60kg 5.25L 1:23.36
60 1 25/1 Nordic Rebel 60kg 6.25L 1:11.17
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ﬂ n SI NGASWEWIN Trainer Grant Maroun Barrier 10
Ve Jockey Ryan Munger 132.0kg Prizemoney $1,901
[« ) “4yearoldbunknown Win Range - W&P% 0-5
Wi LS Sire Count Dubois Dam Tara's Tune
Breeder Unknown Career 210-10 12 Mths 21010 1stUp 10-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Ouners Mr G J Maroun Firm0:0-0-0  Good 17:0-1-0  Soft4:0-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours White, purple maltese cross and cap i Li0-4- ood 1/.9-L- ot .9-0- eavy U0
Jockey 9:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 10:0-0-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f14 VAAL Tue 13Junl7 1000m CLHcp Good D Yeo 55 11  66/1 Tour Of Duty 58kg 2.25L 0:57.76
60f16 TURF Sun1lJunl7 1160m CLMd Good R Munger 60 9 66/1 Snow Boarding 57kg 6.25L 1:08.31
13 of 14 VAAL Thu Uunl7  1400m CLMd Good R Munger 60 6 66/1 |deal Secret 56kg 10.25L 1:23.25
60f13 TURF Sun28Mayl7 1160m CLMd Good C Zackey 60 3 66/1 So Var S7kg 5.50L 1:06.83
60f13 VAAL Thu11Mayl7 1200m CLMd Good R Munger 60 9  25/1 Nordic Rebel 60kg 6.25L 1:11.17
TWOU N DERPAR Trainer Jannie Borman Barrier 14
Jockey Wayne Agrella 132.0kg Prizemoney $1,944
4 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-14
- Sire Soar With Eagles Dam Rose Of Sharon J
Breeder Unknown Career140-2-0 12 Mths 11:0-2-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 10-0-0
gumers Ms M Wagner Firm0:0-0-0  Good 10:0-0-0  Soft0:0-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Lime green, blue cap, green star i L:0-4- 00d LU.9-4- Oft Uiv-4- eavy U0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
11 0f 13 VAAL Thu4Mayl7 1000m CLMd Good  C Ngcobo 60 11  33/1 Airtaxi 57kg 11.50L 0:58.6
60f12 FLAM Mon 3Aprl7 1200m CLMd Synth  C Habib 59 2 4/1 Agencefrancepresse 60kg 13.25L 0:00.
50f14 FLAM Mon 13Marl7 1400m CLMd Synth R Simons 60 1 15/8 Back On Track 56kg 15.50L 0:10.9
50f12 VAAL Thu2Marl7 1000m CLMd Good A Muzanenhamo 60 11  18/1 Royal Variety 60kg 4.50L 0:57.68
50f12 VAAL Tue3Janl7  1400m CLMd Good G Wrogemann 59 2 28/1 Maximizer 59g 9.50L 1:22.25
n SAII.OR MAN Trainer Luchelle Kruger Barrier 3
Jockey G Wrogemann 132.0kg Prizemoney $955
5 year old ch unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-17
H Sire Noordhoek Flyer Dam First Love ’
g;jﬁgfs'mﬂog’r?er Career 6:0-0-1 12 Mths 40-0-1 1stUp4:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Violet, dark green and white striped sleeves, lilac cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 6:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f10 TURF Sun4Junl7  1200m CLMd Good G Wrogemann 60 3 16/1 Varimax 57kg 11.25L 1:12.12
30f8 TURF Thu27Aprl7 1000m CLMd Good G Wrogemann 60 7  25/1 Prince Of Kahal 57kg 5.25L 0:57.85
90f10 TURF Tue 13Decl6 1400m CLMd Good R Simons 60 3 50/1 Steal A March 59kg 15.25 1:27.16
90f12 VAAL Thu1Decl6 1400m CLMd Good G Wrogemann 60 13  22/1 Aspri Astrapi 59kg 10.25L 1:24.11
90f15 TURF Thu16Junleé 1160m CLMd Good R Munger 60 11  40/1 Lotus Elan 57kg 6.50L 1:09.96
n SOUND CI.OUD Trainer Clifford Harris Barrier 6
Jockey Hennie Greyling 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
5 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
- Sire Var Dam Avian Talk ’
g;';ﬁgfs'w'm‘g’#f Career 80-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Brown, grey and green hooped sleeves and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 G?od 4:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f14 VAAL Thu22Junl7 1200m CLMd Good S Brown 60 2  80/1 Hyperactive 60kg 8.00L
70f13 TURF Sun28Mayl7 1160m CLMd Good S Brown 60 6 100/1 So Var57kg 7.25L 1:06.83
80of11 VAAL Thu4Mayl7 1400m CLMd Good S Brown 60 8 50/1 Missouri 56kg 8.50L 1:24.22
90f10 VAAL Tue 11Aprl7 1000m CLMd Soft  J Penny 60 10 50/1 Captain Kangaroo 57kg 9.50L 0:59.31
11 0f 13 TURF Sat4Marl7  1160m CLMd Soft G Wrogemann 60 15 22/1 Social Order 60kg 17.75L 1:08.59
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REVENTADOR

5 year old b unknown

Sire Toreador Dam Rose Party

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr D J & Mrs H M R Nieuwenhuizen
Colours Black, black sleeves, white stars, black cap, white star

"

Race Details Track Jockey
60f11 VAAL Thu8unl7 1000m CLMd Good | Lukhele
6of7 TURF Sat13Mayl7 1000m CLMd Soft  CCT Ndlovwu
60of8 VAAL Thu6Aprl7 1200m CLMd Good S Siphika

12 0f 13 VAAL Thu 23Marl7 1475m CLMd Good C Maujean
50f11 TURF Tue 7Marl7  1450m CLMd Good J Gwingwizha

CARPE NOCTEM

5 year old b unknown

Sire Seventh Rock Dam Princess Belinda
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr C P Bronkhorst

Colours Dayglo orange, purple crossed sashes, dayglo green sleeves and cap

BLING BALL

3 year old b unknown

Sire Curved Ball Dam Bling Dancer

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs B | D'oliveira

Colours Green, blue spot, hooped sleeves and cap

COLONEL BOGEY

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Noordhoek Flyer Dam Musical Hit

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr S M Leahy

Colours Red, Black Hoops, White Sleeves, Black Cuffs, Red Cap

HOKIPOKIDOKEYWOKEY

' 3year old b unknown

Sire Great Britain Dam Hokey Pokey
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr G J Maroun

Colours White, purple maltese cross and cap

Race Details Track Jockey

14 of 16 TURF Sun 11Junl7 1160m CLMd Good D Yeo

110f 11 VAAL Tue 23Mayl7 1000m CLMd Good R Munger
13 0f 13 VAAL Tue 2Mayl7 1200m CLMd Good M Thackeray
150f 16 TURF Tue 4Aprl7  1000m CLMd Good M Thackeray

Trainer David Nieuwenhuizen Barrier 11
Jockey K De Melo 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 21:0-0-0 12 Mths 14:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:0-0-0  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 9:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 7 66/1 Unchained Melody 60kg 8.50L 0:57.33
60 2 33/1 Pera Palace 57kg 13.25L 0:57.51
60 2 55/1 Red Cloud 60kg 8.75L 1:10.83
60 2 40/1 Uposeupay 60kg 24.25L 1:28.82
60 9 50/1 Boiling Point 60kg 10.75L 1:29.51
Trainer Leon Erasmus Barrier 9
Jockey S Brown 132.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Trainer Brett Webber Barrier 2
Jockey Devin Habib 126.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Trainer Roy Magner Barrier 7
Jockey K Zechner 126.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Trainer Grant Maroun Barrier 12
Jockey Donavan Yeo 126.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 11 100/1 Snow Boarding 57kg 20.00L 1:08.31
57 5 66/1 Cals Crush 54kg L

57 2 100/1 Optical Illusion 60kg 23.25L 1:10.96
60 6 66/1 Cat N' Mouse 60kg 23.75L 0:57.85
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Race 2 Racing Association Maiden Plate (F & M) 1450m
Prize $8,576. st $5,360. 2nd $1,716. 3rd $858. 4th $428. 5th $214.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. 1 Am Titanium (SAF) Lukas Bester Clinton Binda 5363576367 12:0-0-3 $2855 0% 25% 3 132
2. Beautiful Emmilee (SAF) R Simons Paul Matchett 0044348833 13:0-0-3 $2853 0% 23% 5 132
3. Jewel In My Crown G Wrogemann Greg / Anthony 45368850 7:0-0-1 $947 0% 14% 6 132
(SAF)

4. Legend Seeker (SAF) Mathew Thackeray ~ Tyrone Zackey s073597s97 12:0-2-2 $4923 0% 33% 10 132
5. Lady Defender (SAF) S Brown Leon Erasmus 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 132
6. Diva Faustina (SAF) K De Melo David Nieuwenhuizen <0 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 9 123
7. Forever Joy (SAF) Craig Zackey Gary Alexander 7 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 4 123
8. Jingle Bell Rock (SAF) A Delpech Ormond Ferraris 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 8 123
9. Phillydelphia (SAF) Lyle Hewitson Paul Peter 36024s3 6:0-1-2 $2914 0% 50% 2 123

SCRATCHED

Race 2 Racing Association Maiden Plate (F & M): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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| AM TITANIUM

4 year old ch unknown
Sire Biarritz Dam Lady Porter
Breeder Unknown

"

Owners Dreamstar Racing (nom: Mrs S M Binda)
Colours Orange, blue star, orange sleeves, blue stars, orange cap, blue star

Race Details Track Jockey

50f12 TURF Thu15Junl7 1400m CLMd Good L Bester

30f11 VAAL Thu8Junl7  1400m CLMd Good L Bester

60f14 VAAL ThulJunl7  1400m CLMd Good L Bester

30f10 VAAL Tue 23Mayl7 1400m CLMd Good L Bester

50f9  VAAL Tue9Mayl7 1400m CLMd Good L Bester
57 [P} BEAUTIFUL EMMILEE

f A ' 4yearold b unknown
xt!,,_il/ Sire King's Apostle Dam Clear Gold
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr W Nankervis & Ms M Richards & Mr Stanton Naidoo
Colours pink and black diabolo, white sleeves and cap

Race Details

10 of 12 VAAL Thu Lunl7  1200m CLMd
11 0f 12 TURF Tue 16Mayl7 1450m CLMd
40f10 TURF Mon 17Aprl7 1450m CLMd
40f13 VAAL Tue 11Aprl7 1475m CLMd
30f11 TURF Thu 30Marl7 1450m CLMd

Pt

=

4 year old b unknown

Sire King's Chapel Dam Dream Street
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mesdames K Anthony & C Holler

"

Track Jockey
Good J Gwingwizha

Soft  J Penny
Soft G Wrogemann
Soft G Wrogemann

Good G Wrogemann

Y JEWEL IN MY CROWN

Colours Red, white stripe, red collar and sleeves, white seams, quartered cap

Race Details

40f7 TURF Sun4junl7 1800m CLMd
50f11 TURF Sat 20Mayl7 1600m CLMd
30f8 TURF Mon 1Mayl7 1600m CLMd
60f11 TURF Sat15Aprl7 1600m CLMd
80f13 TURF Sat18Marl7 1450m CLMd

I} LEGEND SEEKER

4 year old b unknown
Sire Mogok Dam Majestic Legend
Breeder Unknown

"

Track
Good
Good
Good
Soft

Good

Jockey

G Wrogemann
G Wrogemann
C Murray

G Wrogemann
G Wrogemann

Owners Mr KP & Mrs N M Backos & Messrs S F G Habib, D |

Colours Turquoise blue, cerise epaulettes and sleeves, turquoise blue armband,

cerise cap
Race Details
10 of 10 TURF Sat 11Marl7
70f9 TURF Sat18Febl7
30f11 TURF Sat4Febl7
50f12 TURF Sat21Janl7
90of14 VAAL Thu 22Decl6

1400m CLMd
1600m CLMd
1600m CLMd
1200m CLMd
1400m CLMd

Track
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good

Jockey

C Zackey
K Zechner
M Yeni

C Zackey
C Zackey

Trainer Clinton Binda Barrier 3
Jockey Lukas Bester 132.0kg Prizemoney $2,855
Win Range - W&P% 0-25
Career 12:0-0-3 12 Mths 12:0-0-3 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-0-3  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 10:0-0-3  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 4 14/1 Dame Kelly 56kg 6.00L 1:27.62
60 13  14/1 Braxton 56kg 1.50L 1:24.06
60 2 20/1 Charter Jet 60kg 8.50L 1:24.06
60 8 25/1 Perfect Dawn 56kg 0.75L
60 3 33/1 Momo 60kg 2.25L 1:23.55
Trainer Paul Matchett Barrier 5
Jockey R Simons 132.0kg Prizemoney $2,853
Win Range - W&P% 0-23
Career 13:0-0-3 12 Mths 13:0-0-3 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-0-3  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 7:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 8 20/1 Gateway To Heaven 60kg 15.25L 1:11.41
60 9 22/1 Knysna Rose 60kg 17.75L 1:29.81
60 30/1 Sylvan On Fire 60kg 7.00L 1:30.41
60 1 16/1 Guns And Roses 60kg 4.25L 1:31.22
60 5 15/1 Seattle Tango 60kg 8.25L 1:27.95
Trainer Greg / Anthony Barrier 6
Jockey G Wrogemann 132.0kg Prizemoney $947
Win Range - W&P% 0-14
Career 7:0-0-1 12 Mths 7:0-0-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-1 Track 7:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 4:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 8 20/1 Savethebestforlast 60kg 11.00L 1:53.67
60 7 40/1 Suprise Move 60kg 3.25L 1:39.79
60 5 16/1 Atomic Belle 60kg 2.50L
60 8 50/1 Flipflash 60kg 9.75L 1:41.83
60 3 100/1 Rose Of Soweto 60kg 8.75L 1:28.44
Trainer Tyrone Zackey Barrier 10
Jockey Mathew Thackeray 132.0kg Prizemoney $4,923
Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Career 12:.0-2-2 12 Mths 8:0-0-1 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:0-2-2  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 6:0-1-2 Track 9:0-1-2 Trk/Dst 5:0-0-2
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 9 15/1 Golden Memories 60kg 11.25L 1:28.05
60 8 28/1 Street Gaze 60kg 24.00L 1:37.57
60 8  5/1 Parabola 60kg 7.50L 1:39.08
60 2 7/1 Catwalk 60kg 3.50L 1:12.69
59 4 11/1 Brigtnumbersix 59kg 7.75L 1:22.78
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I3 LADY DEFENDER

4 year old b unknown

Sire Greys Inn Dam Olympic Debut
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr F R W van Ghent

Colours Silver, black star, silver sleeves, black stars, silver cap, black stars

I3 DIVA FAUSTINA

3 year old b unknown

Sire Antonius Pius Dam Linnett

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr C P Bronkhorst & Mr D J & Mrs H M R Nieuwenhuiz
Colours Black, black sleeves, white stars, black cap, white star

Race Details
13 of 14 TURF Sat 15Aprl7 1160m CLMd

Track Jockey
Soft  JV Merwe

FOREVER JOY

' 3year old b unknown

Sire Rebel King Dam Joy To The Fore

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr P J & Mrs J Klaasen, Mr G M Alexander & Mrs A B

Colours Royal blue, yellow star and sleeves, yellow cap, royal blue star

Race Details
70f8 TURF Mon 1IMayl7 1200m CLMd

Track Jockey
Good R Munger

- [} JINGLE BELL ROCK

' 3year old b unknown

Sire Ideal World Dam Brandy Butter

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mauritzfontein (pty) Ltd (nom: Miss J B Slack)
Colours Black, yellow sash, sleeves and cap

n PHILLYDELPHIA

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Argonaut Dam Beautiful Noise

Breeder Unknown

Owners Hyperpaint Syndicate (nom: Mr G T Peter)
Colours Red, white epaulettes, red sleeves, striped cap

Race Details Track Jockey
30f10 TURF Sun4junl7  1200m CLMd Good M Yeni
60f13 TURF Sat13Mayl7 1000m CLMd Soft S Mosia
12 0f 12 TURF Sat 6Mayl7 1160m CL Good L Hewitson
20f10 VAAL Thu 20Aprl7 1200m CLMd Good L Hewitson
40f9 TURF Thu 23Febl7 1200m CLMd Soft L Hewitson

Trainer Leon Erasmus Barrier 1
Jockey S Brown 132.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Trainer David Nieuwenhuizen Barrier 9
Jockey K De Melo 123.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
60 1 100/1 Twelve Oaks 59kg 23.00L 1:10.27
Trainer Gary Alexander Barrier 4
Jockey Craig Zackey 123.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 1:.0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58 10  9/2 Flying Free 60kg 18.00L
Trainer Ormond Ferraris Barrier 8
Jockey A Delpech 123.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 2
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 123.0kg Prizemoney $2,914
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 6:0-1-2 12 Mths 6:0-1-2  1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-1-2 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 1  7/2 Varimax 57kg 10.00L 1:12.12
57 5 11/8 Promissoria 60kg 1.50L 0:59.77
60 13  30/1 Green Plains 60kg 17.25L 1:06.33
54 6  4/1 Naafer 57kg 5.25L 1:10.66
60 6  6/1 Green Top 60kg 3.75L 1:13.54

Turffontein | Page 8



www.sportshetform.com.au

Race 3 Computaform Maiden Plate 2001m :9:15 pm

Prize $8,576. 1st $5,360. 2nd $1,716. 3rd $858. 4th $428. 5th $214.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. Jay Zee (SAF)

2. Miesque's Rumba (SAF)

3. Young Eagle (SAF)
4. Zingana (SAF)
5. Graf Spee (SAF)

6. Hear The Storm (SAF)

1. Zaitunay Bay (SAF)
8. Reminiscence (SAF)
9. London Blitz (SAF)
10. Polar Vortex (SAF)
11. Shenanigans (SAF)
12. Hello (SAF)

Jockey

K De Melo

S Brown

K Zechner
Calvin Ngcobo
Andrew Fortune
Fanie Chambers
Wayne Agrella
Craig Zackey
Calvin Habib
Jarryd Penny

S Khumalo
JV'd Merwe

Trainer

Tyrone Zackey

Leon Erasmus

Spike Lerena

Chris Erasmus
Jurgen van Heerden
David Nieuwenhuizen
Tony Nassif

Tyrone Zackey

Greg / Anthony

M F De Kock

Sean Tarry

Leon Erasmus

Last 10
0837672680
4238235052
52695000
2954756753
830s37649s
60580856
3784965438
7840689583
08

0

s6
4754446548

Race 3 Computaform Maiden Plate: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

sportshbet

Career
12:0-1-1
30:0-3-3

7:.0-1-0
17:0-1-1

9:0-0-2
6:0-0-0
12:0-0-2
31:0-2-1
2:0-0-0
1:0-0-0
1:0-0-0
10:0-0-0

Prize
$2,901
$5.786
$1,902
$2,688
$1,880

$0
$2,851
$3,443
$0
$0
$0
$0

0% 17% 2

0% 20% 8
0% 14% 3
0% 12% 5
0% 22% 7
0% 0% ©6

0% 17% 11
0% 10% 9
0% 0%

0% 0% 4
0% 0% 10
0% 0% 12
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2 YAy ZEe

.1} 4yearold b unknown
i_],_. Y sire Jay Peg Dam Zili
’ Breeder Unknown
Owners Messrs BB S & J M K Zackey & Mrs J De Rose
Colours White, light blue epaulettes, striped sleeves, hooped cap
Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 14 VAAL Thu 1Junl7  1400m CLMd Good M Yeni
80f10 TURF Sat20Mayl7 1450m CLMd Good JV Merwe
30f11 VAAL Thu4Mayl7 1400m CLMd Good M Yeni
70f9  TURF Mon 17Aprl7 1600m CLMd Soft M Yeni
60f9 VAAL Thu13Aprl7 1700m CLMd Soft M Yeni

2 P MIESQUE'S RUMBA

{4 1% 4yearold b unknown

WAL Sire Miesque's Approval Dam Viennese Waltz

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Richard Botha

Colours Yellow and green quartered diagonally, yellow sleeves, green cuffs and

cap
Race Details Track Jockey
40f10 TURF Sat17Junl7 2601m CLMd Good S Brown
20f9  VAAL Thu25Mayl7 2001m CLMd Good S Brown
30f10 VAAL Thu 18Mayl7 2400m CLMd Good S Brown
8of 11 VAAL Thu4Mayl7 2001m CLMd Good S Brown
20f11 TURF Mon 17Aprl7 2601m CLMd Soft S Brown

] YOUNG EAGLE

4 year old b unknown

Sire Main Aim Dam Rachel's Princess

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs B J Kruger & R P Lerena

Colours Purple, yellow diamond, purple sleeves, yellow diamonds, purple cap,

"

yellow diamonds
Race Details Track Jockey
50f10 TURF Sat17Junl7 2601m CLMd Good A Delpech
20f10 VAAL Thu 18Mayl7 2400m CLMd Good K Zechner
60f10 VAAL Tue 25Aprl7 1700m CLMd Good V Sithetho
90f10 TURF Sat 15Aprl7 1400m CLMd Soft K Zechner
12 0f 13 VAAL Thu19Janl7 1600m CLMd Good C Habib

3 ZINGANA

5 year old b unknown

Sire Mogok Dam Nogs Schlepper

Breeder Unknown

Owners Red Jack Trading (pty) Ltd

Colours Bright green, blue crossed sashes, bright green sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details Track Jockey
20f12 VAAL Tue6Junl7  1800m CLMd Good S Siphika
90f10 VAAL Thu 18Mayl7 2400m CLMd Good C Zackey
50f10 TURF Sat13Mayl7 2001m CLMd Soft S Mosia
40f11 VAAL Thu4Mayl7 2001m CLMd Good C Maujean
70f9 TURF Tue4Aprl7 1600m CLMd Good S Brown

Trainer Tyrone Zackey Barrier 2
Jockey K De Melo 132.0kg Prizemoney $2,901
Win Range - W&P% 0-17
Career 12:0-1-1 12 Mths 12:0-1-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-1-1  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 10 55/1 Ideal Secret 56kg 7.25L 1:23.25
60 8 25/1 Purple Diamond 56kg 12.75L 1:29.92
60 5 14/1 Missouri 56kg 2.25L 1:24.22
60 20/1 Var's Your Daddy 59kg 5.75L 1:40.18
60 2 5/1 Roaring Forties 57kg 10.25L 1:49.8
Trainer Leon Erasmus Barrier 8
Jockey S Brown 132.0kg Prizemoney $5,786
Win Range - W&P% 0-20
Career 30:0-3-3 12 Mths 23:0-3-3 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 25:0-2-3  Soft 5:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 16:0-3-3  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 11:0-1-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 5  4/1 Sabastian 60kg 6.25L 2:51.52
60 4  14/1 Tirzan 60kg 5.00L 2:03.86
60 10 10/1 Barbados Cruise 60kg 2.25L 2:35.37
60 10  5/1 Speed Monitor 60kg 5.50L 2:04.91
60 5/1 Zippa 59g 2.25L 2:52.35
Trainer Spike Lerena Barrier 3
Jockey K Zechner 132.0kg Prizemoney $1,902
Win Range - W&P% 0-14
Career 7.0-1-0 12 Mths 7:.0-1-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 1 11/4 Sabastian 60kg 7.50L 2:51.52
60 1 50/1 Barbados Cruise 60kg 1.75L 2:35.37
60 11  50/1 Hot Curry Sekg 12.50L 1:45.53
60 10  50/1 St Joseph 60kg 35.50L 1:28.8
58 11 100/1 Space Tornado 59kg 13.50L 1:36.13
Trainer Chris Erasmus Barrier 5
Jockey Calvin Ngcobo 132.0kg Prizemoney $2,688
Win Range - W&P% 0-12
Career 17:.0-1-1 12 Mths 8:0-1-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-1-1  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 4 33/1Inn A Million 60kg 3.25L
60 7 20/1 Barbados Cruise 60kg 13.75L 2:35.37
60 2 14/1 Houston Rocket 60kg 14.25L 2:09.81
60 1 40/1 Speed Monitor 60kg 2.50L 2:04.91
60 9 33/1 Silvan Saint 60kg 14.75L 1:39.6
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I GRAF SPEE

5 year old b unknown

Sire Silvano Dam Girolata

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs F J Van Der Berg, E J Jacot-guillarmod, D J

"

Colours Turquoise green and navy checks, turquoise green sleeves, navy cuffs,

turquoise green cap, navy peak

Race Details Track Jockey

80of9  VAAL Thu 25Mayl7 2001m CLMd Good C Zackey

30f11 VAAL Thu4Mayl7 2001m CLMd Good L Hewitson

10 of 10 TURF Sat 15Aprl7 1400m CLMd Soft | Sturgeon

30f11 TURF Sat4Febl7  1600m CLMd Good | Sturgeon

70of11 TURF Sat2llanl7 1800m CLMd Good | Sturgeon
I3 HEAR THE STORM

4 year old b unknown

Sire Var Dam Eternal Glory

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Jaime & Mrs Mariza Vilela

Colours Black and white halved vertically, checked sleeves, red cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey

60of12 VAAL Tue6Junl7  1800m CLMd Good T Matsoele

10 of 16 TURF Sat 22Aprl7 1400m CLMd Good C Zackey

80f9 TURF Tue 14Febl7 1160m CLMd Good T Pretorius

10 of 13 VAAL Thu 2Febl17  1400m CLMd Good S Brown

80of9  VAAL Thu19Janl7 1000m CLMd Good P Strydom
ZAITUNAY BAY

5 year old ch unknown

Sire Go Deputy Dam Sunset Forest
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs G, K & M M Nassif

Colours Red, red and grey checked sleeves, grey cap, red star

"

Race Details Track Jockey

30f12 VAAL Tue6Junl7  1800m CLMd Good D Mazule

70f10 TURF Sat20Mayl7 1450m CLMd Good W Agrella

80of8 TURF Thu 27Aprl7 1450m CLMd Good F Chambers

40f10 TURF Sat15Aprl7 1400m CLMd Soft  F Chambers

90f9 TURF Tue21Marl7 1600m CLMd Good F Chambers
EJ REMINISCENCE

5 year old b unknown

Sire Ideal World Dam Rememberance

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs S F G Habib, G J Backos,g L Kaindl, G H Nor
Colours Cherry and white hoops, cherry cap

"

Race Details
70f10 TURF Sat17Junl7 2601m CLMd
80f10 VAAL Thu 18Mayl7 2400m CLMd

Track Jockey
Good J Penny
Good C Thabana

40f10 TURF Sat 13Mayl7 2001m CLMd Soft  Plewu
10 of 11 VAAL Thu4Mayl7 2001m CLMd Good J Penny
60f11 TURF Mon 17Aprl7 2601m CLMd Soft M Yeni

Trainer Jurgen van Heerden Barrier 7
Jockey Andrew Fortune 132.0kg Prizemoney $1,880
Win Range - W&P% 0-22
Career 9:0-0-2 12 Mths 8:0-0-2 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-2 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 3 11/2 Tirzan 60kg 15.75L 2:03.86
60 6 17/2 Speed Monitor 60kg 2.50L 2:04.91
60 6  8/1StJoseph 60kg 36.00L 1:28.8
60 4 35/1 Jackman 60kg 3.75L 1:38.89
60 11 28/1 Diamond Dancer 58kg 9.75L 1:51.92
Trainer David Nieuwenhuizen Barrier 6
Jockey Fanie Chambers 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 6:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 11  22/1 Inn A Million 60kg 6.25L
60 5 66/1 Starpath 60kg 16.25L 1:24.85
60 10 40/1 Flemington 60kg 26.25L 1:07.64
60 12  8/1 Arabian Sea 60kg 10.50L 1:22.92
60 7  3/1 Gunship 58kg 17.75L 0:57.07
Trainer Tony Nassif Barrier 11
Jockey Wayne Agrella 132.0kg Prizemoney $2,851
Win Range - W&P% 0-17
Career 12:0-0-2 12 Mths 12:0-0-2 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-0-2 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 8:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 7 40/1 Inn A Million 60kg 3.50L
60 7 66/1 Purple Diamond 56kg 9.75L 1:29.92
60 4 30/1 Seattle Seahawk 60kg 22.75L 1:28.57
60 8 30/1 StJoseph 60kg 6.75L 1:28.8
60 10  8/1It's ATrue Story 60kg L 1:38.57
Trainer Tyrone Zackey Barrier 9
Jockey Craig Zackey 132.0kg Prizemoney $3,443
Win Range - W&P% 0-10
Career 31:0-2-1 12 Mths 22:0-2-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 27:0-2-0  Soft 4:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 19:0-1-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 2 12/1 Sabastian 60kg 9.75L 2:51.52
60 11  33/1 Barbados Cruise 60kg 3.50L 2:35.37
60 3 50/1 Houston Rocket 60kg 14.00L 2:09.81
60 13  50/1 Speed Monitor 60kg 12.25L 2:04.91
60 16/1 Zippa 59%g 10.50L 2:52.35
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IE] LONDON BLITZ

5 year old b unknown

Sire Royal Air Force Dam Princess Del
Breeder Unknown

Owners Miss B A M Giddy

Colours Blue, white stars, red sleeves, blue cap, white stars

2

Race Details Track Jockey
11 0f 12 TURF Sun11lJunl7 1600m CLMd Good G Wrogemann
80of9  TURF Tue 16Mayl7 1600m CLMd Soft  CMabaya

POLAR VORTEX

4 year old b unknown

Sire Western Winter Dam Justthewayyouare
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr & Mrs M L P Rattray

Colours Red and white quartered, red sleeves, quartered cap

T

Race Details Track Jockey
12 of 12 TURF Sun 11Junl7 1600m CLMd Good JV Merwe

SHENANIGANS

4 year old b unknown

Sire Dynasty Dam Quizzy London

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs CJ H Van Niekerk & M J Jooste

Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap

2

Race Details Track Jockey
60f13 TURF Tue 28Febl7 1160m CLMd Soft S Khumalo

HELLO

3 year old ch unknown

Sire A P Answer Dam Irresistible

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr LJ & Mrs M J Erasmus

Colours Red, blue epaulettes and sleeves, red cap

>

Race Details Track Jockey

40f8 VAAL Tue13Junl7 1700m CLMd Good S Brown
70f11 TURF Sun28Mayl7 1600m CLMd Good S Brown
50f7 TURF Mon 1Mayl7 1600m CLMd Good S Brown
40f8 TURF Sat15Aprl7 1400m CLMd Soft S Brown
40f8 TURF Sat1Aprl7  1400m CL Good S Brown

Trainer Greg / Anthony Barrier 1
Jockey Calvin Habib 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 2:0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 9 55/1 Franco 56kg 11.25L 1:40.02
60 7 16/1 Sputnik Plain 60kg 20.25L 1:41.43
Trainer M F De Kock Barrier 4
Jockey Jarryd Penny 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 1:.0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 11  5/1 Franco 56kg 13.25L 1:40.02
Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 10
Jockey S Khumalo 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 5  7/1Timeofthevikings 60kg 4.75L 1:08.57
Trainer Leon Erasmus Barrier 12
Jockey J V'd Merwe 121.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 10:0-0-0 12 Mths 10:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 9:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 7 30/1 Defy Gravity 60kg 4.25L 1:44.4

60 4 66/1 Silver God 60kg 6.50L 1:39.8

60 7 18/1 Wonderous Climber 60kg 6.25L
60 5 25/1 Warrior's Rest 60kg 5.25L 1:29.05
60 7 45/1 Aurelia Cotta 60kg 6.25L 1:25.68
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Race 4 Book A Table 011 6811702 Fm 86 Divided Handicap (F & M) 2001m : 9:50 pm
Prize $10,110. 1st $6,319. 2nd $2,022. 3rd $1,011. 4th $506. 5th $252.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Pennington Sands (SAF) Craig Zackey Tyrone Zackey 0012564314 35:4-4-5 $37410 11% 37% 1 132
2. Runalong (SAF) JV'd Merwe Paul Peter $9s111s124 9:4-2-0 $25051 44% 67% 11 131
3. Tambalang (SAF) S Khumalo Sean Tarry 9570213125 10:2-2-2 $20,027 20% 60% 7 128
4. Tiger Flame A Delpech Ormond Ferraris 6845512274 19:2-3-1 $9347 11% 32% 6 126
5. Snowdonia (SAF) Lyle Hewitson Paul Peter 9265137100 25:4-4-4 $31,628 16% 48% 9 125
6. Angelic Appeal (SAF)  Calvin Habib D Gray St John 0347043021 26:3-3-4 $26551 12% 38% 10 123
7. Cold Cash (SAF) Marco V'Rensburg  Gary Alexander 1212450 6:2-2-0 $16,025 33% 67% 12 123
8. Parisienne Chic (SAF) P Strydom D Gray St John 3591711555 34:4-5-4 $28,817 12% 38% 3 123
9. Tobesuretobesure (SAF) Collen Storey Heather Adamson 087661018 26:3-3-3 $21,160 12% 35% 5 119
10. Always A Lady (SAF) K De Melo Gavin Van Zyl 115040761 9:3-0-0 $17,243 33% 33% 4 116
11. Intriguing Lady Ryan Munger M F De Kock 418663058 16:2-1-3 $17,169 13% 38% 8 116
12. Russian Star (SAF) C Maujean Geoff Woodruff 855166014s 18:3-0-1 $16,073 17% 22% 2 115

Race 4 Book A Table 011 6811702 Fm 86 Divided Handicap (F & M): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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PENNINGTON SANDS

6 year old b unknown

Sire Mogok Dam Camina Court

Breeder Unknown

Owners Haras Del Carmo (pty) Ltd (nom: Mr P F M Do Carmo

Colours Royal blue, royal blue sleeves, yellow seams, collar and cuffs, royal blue

"

cap
Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 13 TURF Sat 20Mayl7 1600m CLHcp Good M Yeni
10 of 11 TURF Sat 6Mayl7  2001m CL Good C Zackey
1of7 VAAL Thu13Aprl7 1800m CL Soft  CZackey
20f13 TURF Sat1Aprl7  1800m CLHcp Good C Zackey
50f6  TURF Thu 16Marl7 1800m CLHcp Good C Zackey

3 RUNALONG

5 year old b unknown

Sire Mogok Dam Ramp Vamp

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr H CN Da Costa & Hyperpaint Syndicate (nom: Mr

"

Colours Black, silver diamond, pink sleeves, silver cap, black peak
Race Details Track Jockey
90f12 TURF Sat5Novl6  1800m CLHcp Good L Hewitson
10of9 TURF Sun3Julle  2001m CLHcp Good L Hewitson
10of10 VAAL Thu2Junl6 2001m CLHcp Good L Hewitson
1of13 VAAL Tue 26Aprl6 1700m Clhcp Good L Hewitson
1of11 VAAL Thu4Febl6 1600m CLMd Good G Lerena

EJ TAMBALANG

4 year old b unknown

Sire Go Deputy Dam Salita

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr CJ H Van Niekerk & Sean Tarry Racing Cc (nom:
Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey

90f12 GREY Fri19Mayl7 2001m CL Good S Khumalo

70of7  KENI Sat14Janl7 1600m CLHcp Good S Khumalo

12 of 12 KENI Sat 17Decl6 1800m CL Good S Khumalo

20f11 TURF Sat 26Nov16 1600m CL Soft S Khumalo

1of8 VAAL Tue 15Novl6 1700m CLHcp Good S Khumalo
I3 TIGER FLAME

6 year old b unknown

Sire Where's That Tiger Dam Dame Matico

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs G L Blank, M Finlay, B Kantor & L M Nestadt
Colours All royal blue

"

Race Details Track Jockey
60f11 TURF Tue 16Mayl7 1800m CLHcp Soft A Delpech
80of13 TURF Sat 1Aprl7 ~ 1800m CLHcp Good R Fourie
40of6 TURF Sat11Marl7 2451m CLHcp Good J Penny
50f8 TURF Sat18Febl7 2200m CL Good C Habib
50f8 TURF Sat2lJanl7 2001m CLHcp Good G Lerena

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $37,410
W&P% 11-37

Trainer Tyrone Zackey
Jockey Craig Zackey 132.0kg
Win Range 1600m - 2001m

Career 35:4-4-5 12 Mths 16:2-3-2 1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 31:2-4-5  Soft 4:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 12:1-1-3  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 31:1-4-5  Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55 10  20/1 Alexa 54kg 7.50L 1:37.35
59 1 30/1 Polyphonic 59g 9.25L 2:05.39
61 8 16/10 Pennington Sands 61kg 1.00L 1:56.45
54 13 16/1 Polyphonic 60kg 1.50L 1:51.46
60 7  7/2 Parisienne Chic 54kg 1.75L 1:52.83
Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 11
Jockey J V'd Merwe 131.0kg Prizemoney $25,051

Win Range 1600m - 2001m W&P% 44-67

Career 94-2-0 12 Mths 21-0-0 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:4-2-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55 8  8/1 Girl On The Run 52kg 13.00L 1:50.75
58 9  3/1 Runalong 58kg 2.25L 2:05.65
54 1  5/2 Runalong 54kg 0.30L 0:03.2
60 10  $3 Runalong 60kg L
60 5 5/2 Runalong 60kg 1.00L 1:35.98
Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 7
Jockey S Khumalo 128.0kg Prizemoney $20,027

Win Range 1700m - 1800m W&P% 20-60

Career 10:2-2-2 12 Mths 9:2-2-2  1stUp 40-1-1  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-1-2 Soft 1:.0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:1-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:1-2-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55 8 17/2 Epona 59kg 4.50L 0:06.9
55 2 7/1 Variance 50kg 6.25L 1:41.27
53 10  9/1 Goodtime Gal 59kg 12.50L 1:52.76
60 11  11/1 Smiling Blue Eyes 60kg 1.00L 1:40.16
60 8 11/10 Tambalang 60kg 2.75L 1:43.91
Trainer Ormond Ferraris Barrier 6
Jockey A Delpech 126.0kg Prizemoney $9,347

Win Range 2001m W&P% 11-32

Career 19:2-3-1 12 Mths 10:1-2-0 1st Up 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 5:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:2-2-1  Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 15:2-1-1  Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

61 11  6/1 Intriguing Lady 53kg 2.75L 1:53.68

54 8 17/2 Polyphonic 60kg 4.75L 1:51.46

57 2 8/1 Zafira 59kg 10.25L 2:35.5

59 7 13/1 Patchit Up Baby 60kg 4.25L 2:17.92

57 8 33/10 Banking April 54kg 2.75L 2:04.09
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5 year old b unknown

Sire Greys Inn Dam Winter Cherry

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs G T Peter & Joel Peter

Colours Red and white checks, striped sleeves, white cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey
90f11 TURF Tue 16Mayl7 1800m CLHcp Soft W Agrella
20f6  TURF Sat29Aprl7 1800m CLHcp Good C Zackey
60f8 TURF Sat8Aprl7  1600m CLHcp Good L Hewitson
50f7 TURF Sat18Marl7 1600m CL Good L Hewitson
l1of7 TURF Sat18Febl7 1600m CLHcp Good L Hewitson
_ [ ANGELIC APPEAL
5 year old ch unknown
- Sire Jam Alley Dam Angel Bay

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr St John D Gray

Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap
Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 11 TURF Tue 16Mayl7 1800m CLHcp Soft  CHabib
30f11 TURF Sat8Aprl7  1600m CLHcp Good C Habib
40of 6 TURF Thu16Marl7 1800m CLHcp Good K Zechner
70of7 TURF Sat 18Febl7 1600m CLHcp Good G Lerena
110f 11 VAAL Thu 22Decl6 2001m CLHcp Good M V'rensburg

® | coLD cAsH

' M 5yearold ch unknown

L Sire Bankable Dam Frost Fairy

L
Breeder Unknown
Owners Messrs J F & L M F Wernars, A B Giuricich & A Joan
Colours White, black fleur de lys, red sleeves, black collar and cuffs, black and

white striped cap
Race Details Track Jockey
lof6 TURF Sat29Aprl7 1800m CLHcp Good M V'rensburg
20f11 TURF Tue4Aprl7  2001m CLHcp Good G Lerena
1of9 TURF Sun26Febl7 1800m CLMd Soft G Lerena
20f11 TURF Sat4Febl7  1600m CLMd Good A Fortune
40f11 TURF Sat14Janl7 1400m CLMd Soft A Fortune

_ B} PARISIENNE CHIC
5 year old b unknown
- Sire Bankable Dam Champs Elysees

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr St John D Gray

Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30f11 TURF Tue 16Mayl7 1800m CLHcp Soft R Munger
50f8 TURF Sat22Aprl7 2451m CLHcp Good JV Merwe
90f13 TURF Sat 1Aprl7 ~ 1800m CLHcp Good JV Merwe
l1of6  TURF Thu16Marl7 1800m CLHcp Good JV Merwe
70f8 TURF Sat18Febl7 2200m CL Good K Zechner

Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 9
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 125.0kg Prizemoney $31,628
Win Range 1450m - 1800m W&P% 16-48
Career 25:4-4-4 12 Miths 12:3-1-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:4-4-3  Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:1-1-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 19:4-4-3  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59 10  8/1 Intriguing Lady 53kg 6.50L 1:53.68
62 1  9/2 Cold Cash 58kg 2.75L 1:52.03
58 5 17/2 Shatoosh 59kg 3.50L 1:38.72
54 5  7/1 Tahini59%g 7.50L 1:41.38
58 3 8/1 Snowdonia 58kg 0.50L 1:37.06
Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 10
Jockey Calvin Habib 123.0kg Prizemoney $26,551
Win Range 1700m - 2001m W&P% 12-38
Career 26:3-3-4 12 Mths 14:1-2-3 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 25:3-3-4  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 17:0-3-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58 3 12/1 Intriguing Lady 53kg 6.75L 1:53.68
60 3 10/1 Leopard Lily 56kg 2.00L 1:38.3
57 4 22/1 Parisienne Chic 54kg 1.50L 1:52.83
60 8 11/1 Snowdonia 58kg 16.25L 1:37.06
60 8 12/1 Seal My Fate 53kg 13.75L 2:05.46
Trainer Gary Alexander Barrier 12
Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 123.0kg Prizemoney $16,025

Win Range 1800m W&P% 33-67

Career 6:2-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br.
5 5

57 4

60 1

4

5

12 Mths 6:2-2-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0
Good 4:1-2-0 Soft 2:1-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:2-2-0
0dds Winner
9/4 Cold Cash 58kg 2.75L 1:52.03
7/2 Dawn Flight 54kg 0.25L 2:06.27
3/10 Cold Cash 60kg 10.25L 1:55.26
7/2 Parabola 60kg 0.20L 1:39.08
35/1 Lucky Lulu 59kg 3.25L 1:27.36

2nd Up 1:0-1-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
@800 @400

60
60

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $28,817
W&P% 12-38

Trainer D Gray St John
Jockey P Strydom 123.0kg
Win Range 1400m - 1800m

Career 34:4-5-4
Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br.

59

52

52

54

54

12 Mths 18:3-4-2 1st Up 2:0-0-0
Good 30:3-5-3  Soft 3:1-0-1
Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 15:3-2-1
0dds Winner
14/1 Intriguing Lady 53kg 1.25L 1:53.68
20/1 Silver Stripe 52kg 9.75L 2:34.08
20/1 Polyphonic 60kg 6.25L 1:51.46

8/1 Parisienne Chic 54kg 0.50L 1:52.83
22/1 Patchit Up Baby 60kg 5.25L 2:17.92

2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
@800 @400

—_

oo Ul U1 Ul
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' 7year old b unknown

Sire Tobe Or Nottobe Dam Model Sister

Breeder Unknown

Owners Dr M J Pule

Colours Maroon, white crossed sashes, sleeves and cap

Track
Good

Race Details
150f 16 TURF Sun 28Mayl7 1600m CLHcp

Jockey

80f8 TURF Sat18Febl7 2200m CL Good G Wrogemann
70f12 VAAL Thul2Janl7 1700m CLHcp Good P Strydom
60f8 VAAL Thu5Janl7  2001m CLHcp Good M Yeni
60f10 TURF Sat3Decl6é  2001m CLHcp Good C Zackey
l ALWAYS A LADY
4 year old b unknown
H Sire Dynasty Dam Allegoria

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr AR & Mrs A B L Beck

Colours Brown, white v bib, white cap, brown spots
Race Details Track Jockey
1of14 VAAL Tue6Junl7  1800m CLHcp Good W Kennedy
1of14 VAAL Thu 11Mayl7 1600m CLHcp Good W Kennedy
50f11 TURF Sat29Aprl7 1200m CLHcp Good S Khumalo
12 of 13 VAAL Thu 2Marl7 1200m CLHcp Good G Lerena
40f14 VAAL Thu 2Febl7  1400m CLHcp Good W Kennedy

_©® FEY INTRIGUING LADY

[« ) 4yearold chunknown
mrl__hL/’ Sire New Approach Dam Pleats

Breeder Unknown

Owners Al Adiyaat South Africa (pty) Ltd

Colours Yellow, royal blue chevron, collar, cuffs and cap
Race Details Track Jockey
40f 14 VAAL Tue13Junl7 2400m CL Good P Strydom
1of11 TURF Tue 16Mayl7 1800m CLHcp Soft  CMurray
80of 10 VAAL Tue 25Aprl7 2001m CLHcp Good C Murray
60of 11 TURF Tue4Aprl7  2001m CLHcp Good C Murray
60f8 TURF Tue21Marl7 1200m CLHcp Good R Munger

RUSSIAN STAR

5 year old b unknown

- Sire Silvano Dam Wooden Doll

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr D Shawe

Colours Orange, black stars, orange sleeves, black seams, orange cap, black stars

and peak
Race Details Track Jockey
80of11 TURF Tue 16Mayl7 1800m CLHcp Soft  CMaujean
50f6 TURF Sat29Aprl7 1800m CLHcp Good R Munger
50f11 TURF Sat8Aprl7  1600m CLHcp Good C Maujean
1of1l TURF Sat18Marl7 1600m CLHcp Good C Maujean
60of 10 TURF Sat11Febl7 1800m CLHcp Soft  CMaujean

G Wrogemann

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $21,160
W&P% 12-35

Trainer Heather Adamson
Jockey Collen Storey 119.0kg
Win Range 2001m - 2200m

Career 26:3-3-3 12 Mths 11:3-0-1 1st Up 5:0-0-2  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 24:3-3-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 10:2-2-0  Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 11 30/1 Raes' Dyna Jet 56kg 19.25L 1:38.77
56 5 28/1 Patchit Up Baby 60kg 17.25L 2:17.92
60 4 10/1 Parisienne Chic 56kg 3.25L 1:47.16
57 7 15/1 Pennington Sands 5%g 6.50L 2:02.7
60 4  8/1Tiger Flame 61kg 8.00L 2:05.47
Trainer Gavin Van Zyl Barrier 4
Jockey K De Melo 116.0kg Prizemoney $17,243

Win Range 1400m - 1800m W&P% 33-33

Career 9:3-0-0 12 Mths 9:3-0-0 1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:3-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 5  5/1Always A Lady 60kg 0.30L
59 5  7/1 Always A Lady 59kg 0.50L 1:36.41
59 5  5/1 Embrasiatic 57kg 4.50L 1:11.85
57 8  4/1Inyanga 5%g 7.50L 1:11.04
59 16 9/1 My Friend Lee 59kg 2.50L 1:21.95
Trainer M F De Kock Barrier 8
Jockey Ryan Munger 116.0kg Prizemoney $17,169

Win Range 800m - 1800m W&P% 13-38

Career 16:2-1-3 12 Mths 11:1-0-1 1st Up 4:1-0-2  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:0-1-2  Soft 4:2-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 11:1-1-3  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 4  6/1 Dalley 56kg 6.75L 2:29.49
53 7 12/1Intriguing Lady 53kg 0.75L 1:53.68
60 11  7/1 Blue Sage 55kg 6.75L 2:03.76
57 2 7/1 Dawn Flight S4kg 5.25L 2:06.27
56 5  9/2 Shivering Sea 55kg 5.50L 1:12.38
Trainer Geoff Woodruff Barrier 2
Jockey C Maujean 115.0kg Prizemoney $16,073
Win Range 1600m - 2001m W&P% 17-22
Career 18:3-0-1 12 Mths 10:2-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:3-0-1  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 9:3-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 15:3-0-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55 9  7/1Intriguing Lady 53kg 5.25L 1:53.68
58 6 15/2 Cold Cash 58kg 4.50L 1:52.03
58 5  4/1Leopard Lily 56kg 3.25L 1:38.3
59 12 8/1 Russian Star 59kg 2.25L 1:38.6
57 12 8/1 Parisienne Chic 60kg 3.25L 1:54.65
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Race 5 Computaform Express Fm 68 Divided Handicap (F & M) 2001m
Prize $7,946. 1st $4,966. 2nd $1,589. 3rd $794. 4th $398. 5th $199.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Dawn Flight (SAF) S Khumalo Sean Tarry 2614161864 16:4-1-1 $24692 25% 38% 8 132
2. Prada Princess (SAF)  Craig Zackey Gary Alexander 5122224453 16:1-5-2 $16641 6% 50% 1 130
3. Arte (SAF) Ryan Munger Grant Maroun 3315710087 13:2-0-2 $14,468 15% 31% 12 129
4. Emerald Bay (SAF) Lyle Hewitson Erico Verdonese 950414 6:1-0-0 $5776  17% 17% 7 125
5. Bright Bronte (SAF) A Delpech Joey Soma 5487850352 33:4-4-4 $17,985 12% 36% 4 125
6. Subtle Force (SAF) K De Melo David Nieuwenhuizen 152365005 81-1-1 $7885 13% 38% 15 122
7. Summer Wind (SAF) C Maujean Geoff Woodruff 095103900 9:1-0-1 $7149 11% 22% 10 122
8. Rose Water (SAF) P Strydom Roy Magner 3436929314 24:1-5-6 $19136 4% 50% 5 122
9. Atomic Belle (SAF) Collen Storey Brett Webber 1595793045 11:1-0-1 $6792 9% 18% 6 118
10. Eversilver (SAF) Hennie Greyling Clifford Harris 0123434352 25:1-3-8 $16,883 4% 48% 11 117
11. The Right Answer Jarryd Penny Dianne Stenger 8360205051 24:1-1-4 $9701 4% 25% 3 115
(SAF)

12. Cranberry Crush (SAF) Mpumelelo Mjoka  Chris Erasmus 4677065592 36:2-2-2 $14923 6% 17% 14 115
(a6)

13. Susquehanna (SAF)  Timothy Pretorius  Luchelle Kruger 5578950900 27:2-1-2 $5084 7% 19% 13 115

14. Tales Of Mambo (SAF) Julius Mariba Tony Nassif 7586079406 29:2-3-2 $6,842 7% 24% 9 115

SCRATCHED

Race 5 Computaform Express Fm 68 Divided Handicap (F & M): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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v DAWN FLIGHT

5 year old b unknown

Sire Elusive Fort Dam Rydethecreek
Breeder Unknown

Owners Ms F M Sparg & Mr B Riley
Colours Violet, yellow spots, quartered cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey

20f11 TURF Tue 16Mayl7 1800m CLHcp Soft S Khumalo
60f8 TURF Sat22Aprl7 2451m CLHcp Good L Hewitson
1of11 TURF Tue4Aprl7  2001m CLHcp Good S Khumalo
40f 11 VAAL Thu 23Marl7 1600m CLHcp Good S Khumalo
1of14 TURF Tue 28Febl7 1800m CLHcp Soft S Khumalo

3 PRADA PRINCESS

' 4year old b unknown

Sire Gitano Hernando Dam Pinnaquin

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs Justin Branco & S A Hanna & Mr P J & Mrs J
Colours Red, black maltese cross, white sleeves, red cap

Race Details Track Jockey

50f11 TURF Tue 16Mayl7 1800m CLHcp Soft S Fortune
1of9 TURF Sat15Aprl7 1800m CLMd Soft G Lerena
20f7 TURF Tue4Aprl7 2001m CLMd Good W Agrella
20f12 TURF Tue 7Marl7  2200m CLMd Good A Fortune
20f11 TURF Sat2llanl7 1800m CLMd Good A Fortune

A ARTE

{1 4yearoldbunknown

'm}j,_. J/’I Sire Ideal World Dam Idler
Breeder Unknown
Owners Messrs J A Maroun & G J Maroun
Colours White, purple maltese cross and cap

Race Details Track Jockey

30f14 VAAL Tue13Junl7 2400m CL Good R Munger

30f14 VAAL Tue6Junl7  2001m CLHcp Good R Munger

10f10 TURF Sat20Mayl7 2601m CL Good R Munger

70f13 TURF Sun 26Febl7 2601m CLHcp Soft R Munger

1of9 TURF Sat18Febl7 2200m CLMd Good R Munger
I} EMERALD BAY

' 4 year old ch unknown

Sire Mullins Bay Dam Model Emblem

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr & Mrs E R Grace & Mr D D Savadier & Mr E Verdon
Colours Blue, white braces, hooped sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details Track Jockey
90f14 VAAL Tue13Junl7 2400m CL Good C Habib
50f10 TURF Sat20Mayl7 2601m CL Good C Maujean
10 of 11 TURF Sat 6Mayl7  2451m CL Good L Hewitson
40f10 VAAL Tue 25Aprl7 2001m CLHcp Good G Lerena
1of7 TURF Tue4Aprl7 2001m CLMd Good G Lerena

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $24,692
W&P% 25-38

Trainer Sean Tarry
Jockey S Khumalo 132.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 2001m
Career 16:4-1-1 12 Mths 13:3-1-1 1st Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:3-0-1  Soft 4:1-1-0
Jockey 10:3-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 9:3-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner
53 4 4/1Intriguing Lady 53kg 0.75L 1:53.68
52 2 16/1 Silver Stripe 52kg 15.25L 2:34.08
54 6 5/2 Dawn Flight S4kg 0.25L 2:06.27
59 4/1 Shotgun Rider 59kg 2.25L 1:35.33
58 12 13/1 Dawn Flight 58kg 1.75L 1:53.75

2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
@800 @400

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $16,641
W&P% 6-50

Trainer Gary Alexander
Jockey Craig Zackey 130.0kg
Win Range 1800m

Career 16:1-5-2
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1
Wgt Br.
52 6

12 Mths 14:1-5-2 1st Up 1:0-0-0
Good 14:0-5-2  Soft 2:1-0-0
Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 11:1-4-1
0dds Winner

16/1 Intriguing Lady 53kg 2.75L 1:53.68
60 4  2/1 Prada Princess 60kg 4.25L 1:56.47
60 4  9/2 Emerald Bay 60kg 3.25L 2:07.55

60 11 33/10 Royal Utopia 60kg 3.75L 2:20.82

58 6  2/1 Quintessa 58kg 3.50L 1:51.38

2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
@800 @400

Barrier 12
Prizemoney $14,468
W&P% 15-31

Trainer Grant Maroun
Jockey Ryan Munger 129.0kg
Win Range 2200m - 2601m

Career 13:2-0-2 12 Mths 13:2-0-2 1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-0-2  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:2-0-2  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 4:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58 2 12/1 Dalley 56kg 6.75L 2:29.49
60 3 6/1 Speed Monitor 55kg 2.00L
56 10  25/1 Arte 56kg 2.25L 2:46.99
53 4 66/1 Balalaika 58kg 9.50L 2:51.
60 5 100/1 Arte 60kg 1.25L 2:20.4
Trainer Erico Verdonese Barrier 7
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 125.0kg Prizemoney $5,776

Win Range 2001m W&P% 17-17

Career 6:1-0-0 12 Mths 6:1-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

57 8 12/1 Dalley 56kg 13.25L 2:29.49

60 6  5/1 Arte 56kg 7.25L 2:46.99

60 12  55/1 Wind Chill 60kg 14.25L 2:35.21

59 1  9/4Silken 55kg 3.50L 2:04.68

60 7  5/2 Emerald Bay 60kg 3.25L 2:07.55
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I3 BRIGHT BRONTE

! 7 year old b unknown

1 Sire Antonius Pius Dam Balinese Dancer

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs W Clues, P C Demetriades & J A Soma
Colours White, blue rings, hooped sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details Track Jockey

50f14 VAAL Tue6Junl7  1800m CLHcp Good C Zackey

40f10 VAAL Thu4Mayl7 2001m CLHcp Good C Maujean

80of8 TURF Sat22Aprl7 2451m CLHcp Good M Yeni

70f7  VAAL Thu13Aprl7 1800m CL Soft  CMaujean

80of9 TURF Sat1Aprl7  1600m CLHcp Good G Lerena
I3 SUBTLE FORCE

4 year old b unknown

Sire A P Arrow Dam Black Current

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs B O Lenders, C P Bronkhorst, A Christodolid

Colours Lime green and purple checks, lime green sleeves and cap

Race Details Track Jockey
1of10 TURF Sat13Mayl7 2001m CLMd Soft  CCT Ndlovu
50f9 VAAL Thu20Aprl7 1600m CLMd Good L Pagel
20f9 TURF Sat15Aprl7 1800m CLMd Soft L Pagel
30f9  VAAL Tue 14Marl7 1700m CLMd Good L Pagel
60f10 TURF Thu 23Febl7 1600m CLMd Soft  V Sithetho

SUMMER WIND

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Seul Amour Dam Glamour Queen
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr R Bisnath & Mrs C Woodruff

Colours Red, black star, collar and sleeves, red cap, black star

"

Race Details Track Jockey

11 0f 12 TURF Tue 16Mayl7 1800m CLHcp Soft  CMaujean
90f10 VAAL Tue 25Aprl7 2001m CLHcp Good G Lerena
50f11 TURF Tue4Aprl7  2001m CLHcp Good C Maujean
1of14 VAAL Thu23Marl7 2001m CLMd Good C Maujean
10 of 13 TURF Tue 7Marl7  1600m CLMd Good C Maujean

—

_ [FJ ROSE WATER

5 year old b unknown

Sire Silvano Dam Rosey Rapids

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs J S Booth, R R Magner, Justus Van Wyk, A J
Colours Blue, white stars, red and white striped sleeves, white cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey

30f 12 TURF Tue 16Mayl7 1800m CLHcp Soft M Yeni
40f10 VAAL Tue 25Aprl7 2001m CLHcp Good JV Merwe
30f11 TURF Tue4Aprl7  2001m CLHcp Good JV Merwe
6of 14 TURF Sat18Marl7 1800m CLHcp Good F Chambers
90f11 TURF Sat4Marl7  2001m CLHcp Soft M Yeni

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $17,985
W&P% 12-36

Trainer Joey Soma
Jockey A Delpech 125.0kg
Win Range 1700m - 2001m

Career 33:4-4-4
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-1-0
Wgt Br.
57

12 Mths 13:1-1-2 1st Up 2:1-0-0
Good 27:3-3-3  Soft 5:1-1-1
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 17:2-1-2
0dds Winner
15/2 Always A Lady 60kg 2.25L
8/1 Bondiblu 59%g 2.25L 2:03.16
55/1 Silver Stripe 52kg 27.25L 2:34.08
12/1 Pennington Sands 61kg 13.25L 1:56.45
5/1 Consequentially 58kg 10.25L 1:39.36

2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
@800 @400

o

58
52
60
59

o0 O NN

Barrier 15
Prizemoney $7,885
W&P% 13-38

Trainer David Nieuwenhuizen
Jockey K De Melo 122.0kg
Win Range 2001m

Career 8:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br.

60

60

60

60

60

12 Mths 8:1-1-1  1st Up 2:0-0-0
Good 4:0-0-1 Soft 4:1-1-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:1-1-0
0dds Winner
4/1 Subtle Force 60kg 3.25L 2:10.71

13/5 Roberta's Passion 60kg 5.50L 1:38.43

12/1 Prada Princess 60kg 4.25L 1:56.47

50/1 Juba 60kg 0.30L 1:43.59

50/1 Miss Wales 60kg 7.50L 1:41.63

2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
@800 @400

SN

~N o0 O N

Trainer Geoff Woodruff
Jockey C Maujean 122.0kg
Win Range 2001m

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $7,149
W&P% 11-22

Career 9:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:1-0-0
Wgt Br.
5 7
58 6
54 8
60 9
60 12

12 Mths 9:1-0-1  1st Up 1:0-0-0
Good 6:1-0-1 Soft 3:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-1
0dds Winner
20/1 Star Of Caesour 55kg 15.25L 1:54.11
8/1 Blue Sage 55kg 14.75L 2:03.76
30/1 Dawn Flight 54kg 4.25L 2:06.27
5/1 Summer Wind 60kg 1.75L 2:04.62
7/2 Countess Jemina 60kg 11.25L 1:40.21

2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
@800 @400

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $19,136
W&P% 4-50

Trainer Roy Magner
Jockey P Strydom 122.0kg
Win Range 1600m

Career 24:1-5-6
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br.
58 14
56 7
52 7
59 10
52 1

12 Mths 15:1-2-6 1st Up 1:0-0-0
Good 19:1-3-5  Soft 4:0-2-1
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 16:1-3-6
0dds Winner
17/2 Star Of Caesour 55kg 2.25L 1:54.11
9/2 Blue Sage 55kg 3.75L 2:03.76
10/1 Dawn Flight 54kg 1.50L 2:06.27
8/1 Dalley 55kg 2.75L 1:52.56
13/1 Oriental Oak 57kg 10.50L 2:09.14

2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
@800 @400
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5. |EJ ATOMIC BELLE
{a 1 4year old b unknown
b/ Sire Miesque's Approval Dam Lady Soul

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr N J Nassif & Mrs B | D'oliveira

Colours White, blue star, white sleeves, blue cuffs, white cap, blue star
Race Details Track Jockey
1of8 TURF Mon 1Mayl7 1600m CLMd Good D Habib
50f13 VAAL Tue 11Aprl7 1475m CLMd Soft D Habib
90f13 TURF Tue 7Marl7 1600m CLMd Good D Habib
50f9 TURF Sun 26Febl7 1800m CLMd Soft D Habib
70f11 TURF Sat4Febl7  1600m CLMd Good D Habib

5 year old b unknown

Sire Ideal World Dam Silver Tree
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr C P Harris

Colours Black and white stripes, orange sleeves and cap
Race Details Track Jockey
14 of 14 VAAL Tue 13Junl7 2400m CL Good M Mjoka
1of8 TURF Mon 1Mayl7 2200m CLMd Good M Yeni
20f8 TURF Sat29Aprl7 2001m CLMd Good G Wrogemann

30f7 TURF Tue4Aprl7 2001m CLMd Good G Wrogemann
40f14 VAAL Thu23Marl7 2001m CLMd Good G Wrogemann
THE RIGHT ANSWER

6 year old ch unknown

Sire A P Answer Dam Ananova

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr M C Simmonds & Miss D N Stenger
Colours Pink, purple chevron, sleeves and cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey
8of 14 VAAL Tue13Junl7 2400m CL Good J Penny
30f10 TURF Sat20Mayl7 2601m CL Good J Penny
60f10 VAAL Tue 25Aprl7 2001m CLHcp Good J Penny
13 0of 13 TURF Sun 26Febl17 2601m CLHcp Soft  J Penny
20f14 TURF Sat2lJanl7 2601m CLHcp Good J Penny
CRANBERRY CRUSH

5 year old ch unknown

Sire Kahal Dam Juniper Berry

Breeder Unknown

Owners Red Jack Trading (pty) Ltd

Colours Bright green, blue crossed sashes, bright green sleeves, quartered cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey
40f10 TURF Sat20Mayl7 2601m CL Good M Thackeray
60f10 VAAL Thu4Mayl7 2001m CLHcp Good R Munger
70f10 VAAL Tue 25Aprl7 2001m CLHcp Good M Mjoka
70of7  TURF Thu30Marl7 2601m CLHcp Good M Mjoka

13 of 14 TURF Sat 18Marl7 1800m CLHcp Good JV Merwe

Trainer Brett Webber Barrier 6
Jockey Collen Storey 118.0kg Prizemoney $6,792
Win Range 1600m W&P% 9-18
Career 11:1-0-1 12 Mths 11:1-0-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-0-1 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 2 10/1 Atomic Belle 60kg 1.25L
60 10 50/1 Guns And Roses 60kg 4.50L 1:31.22
60 3 22/1 Countess Jemina 60kg 10.75L 1:40.21
60 10 40/1 Cold Cash 60kg 13.50L 1:55.26
60 10 28/1 Parabola 60kg 10.50L 1:39.08
Trainer Clifford Harris Barrier 11
Jockey Hennie Greyling 117.0kg Prizemoney $16,883
Win Range 2200m W&P% 4-48
Career 25:1-3-8 12 Mths 15:1-2-4 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 24:1-3-8  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-1 Track 15:1-3-7  Trk/Dst 3:1-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
52 10  25/1 Dalley 56kg 32.75L 2:29.49
60 3 11/4 Eversilver 60kg 5.00L
60 5  9/4 Musette 60kg 3.75L 2:06.75
60 6 16/1 Emerald Bay 60kg 3.75L 2:07.55
60 3 4/1 Summer Wind 60kg 7.00L 2:04.62
Trainer Dianne Stenger Barrier 3
Jockey Jarryd Penny 115.0kg Prizemoney $9,701
Win Range 2001m W&P% 4-25
Career 24:1-1-4 12 Mths 15:1-1-3 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:1-1-4  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 9:1-1-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 8:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
52 13 14/1 Dalley 56kg 12.75L 2:29.49
54 4 12/1 Arte 56kg 2.50L 2:46.99
54 10  16/1 Blue Sage 55kg 5.50L 2:03.76
50 1  9/2 Balalaika 58kg L 2:51.
52 1 66/1 Talbec 55kg 0.30L 2:45.72
Trainer Chris Erasmus Barrier 14
Jockey Mpumelelo Mjoka 115.0kg Prizemoney $14,923
Win Range 2001m - 2200m W&P% 6-17
Career 36:2-2-2 12 Mths 22:1-1-1 1stUp 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 33:2-2-2  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 5:1-0-1 Track 24:1-2-2  Trk/Dst 5:1-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 1 20/1 Arte 56kg 6.00L 2:46.99
52 7  25/1 Bondiblu 59kg 3.75L 2:03.16
49 4 30/1 Silken 55kg 6.50L 2:04.68
49 2 22/1 B Twenty One S6kg 13.75L 2:53.4
54 7 12/1 Dalley 55kg 8.50L 1:52.56
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51 |(E] SUSQUEHANNA

; 6 year old b unknown

- Sire A P Arrow Dam Careless Mirth
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr D J Kruger

Colours Yellow, purple sleeves, yellow armbands, quartered cap

Race Details Track Jockey

50f12 TURF Tue 16Mayl7 1800m CLHcp Soft  J Penny

70f13 TURF Tue 17Janl7 1800m CLHcp Good JV Merwe

80f10 TURF Sat3Decl6  2001m CLHcp Good M Thackeray

90f14 VAAL Sat290ctl6 2001m CLHcp Good E S Ngwane

10 of 12 TURF Sun 7Augl6 1800m CLHcp Good S Moodley
TALES OF MAMBO

5 year old b unknown
Sire Mambo In Seattle Dam Tales Of Magic
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs G, K& M M Nassif
Colours Red, red and grey checked sleeves, grey cap, red star

Race Details Track Jockey
70f14 VAAL Tue6Junl7  1400m CLHcp Good C Thabana
80of8  GREY Sun5Marl7 2001m CLHcp Synth L Hewitson
60f8 GREY Fril7Febl7 1600m CLHcp Synth M Mjoka
11 of 14 TURF Tue 7Febl7  2001m CLHcp Good M Yeni
70f14 VAAL Thu5Janl7  1700m CLHcp Good M Yeni

Barrier 13
Prizemoney $5,084
W&P% 7-19

Trainer Luchelle Kruger
Jockey Timothy Pretorius 115.0kg
Win Range 1800m - 2001m

Career 27:2-1-2
Firm 0:0-0-0

12 Mths 7:0-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0
Good 20:1-0-1  Soft 1:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 15:1-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner
52 6 66/1 Star Of Caesour 55kg 6.50L 1:54.11
52 15 28/1 Cool Fantasy 55kg 9.75L 1:51.97
52 7 66/1 Tiger Flame 61kg 9.75L 2:05.47
50 14 100/1 Consequentially 53kg 5.75L 2:02.6
48 10  40/1 Bright Bronte 59%g 8.25L 1:53.95

2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
@800 @400

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $6,842
W&P% 7-24

Trainer Tony Nassif
Jockey Julius Mariba 115.0kg
Win Range 1600m - 2001m

Career 29:2-3-2
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br.
53 13
53 4
50 1
54 5
58 7

12 Mths 12:0-1-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0
Good 22:1-2-1  Soft 1:.0-0-1
Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 14:1-2-1
0dds Winner
28/1 Goodytwoshoes 54kg 5.25L

9/1 Good Grace 57kg 20.50L 0:03.7

3/1 Roy's Dollar 50kg 11.75L 0:06.1
11/1 Balalaika 54kg 14.50L 2:08.17

8/1 Navette 59kg 3.25L 1:44.

2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
@800 @400
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Race 6 tellytrack.com Fm 68 Handicap (F & M) 1000m
Prize $7,946. 1st $4,966. 2nd $1,589. 3rd $794. 4th $398. 5th $199.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Tell My Star (SAF) P Strydom D Gray St John 4011456683 41:5-4-3 $30,198 12% 29% 3 135
2. Sari (SAF) S Khumalo Sean Tarry 558510 4:1-0-0 $5311 25% 25% 5 133
3. Lakahal (SAF) Andrew Fortune Dianne Stenger 7183475300 26:5-2-3 $29277 19% 38% 6 133
4. Madam Secretary (SAF) Lyle Hewitson Mike Azzie 5122262225 9:1-6-0 $14,604 11% 78% 4 132
5. Cataluga (SAF) A Delpech Scott Kenny 4385405789 23:4-2-1 $12726 17% 30% 10 130
6. Casa De Var (SAF) G Wrogemann Louis Goosen 0819188437 10:2-0-1 $10,736  20% 30% 14 127
1. Burgundy Rose (SAF) ) V'd Merwe Leon Erasmus 5146342230 31:2-3-5 $18612 6% 32% 2 125
8. Lady On Fire (SAF) C Maujean Grant Maroun 5387705402 38:1-4-7 $8718 3% 32% 11 119
9. The Great Duchess (SAF) Ryan Munger Grant Maroun 7553sx2287 17:0-2-2 $5498 0% 24% 9 115
10. Berdanine (SAF) Mpumelelo Mjoka  Leon Erasmus 5039686760 22:1-0-1 $6,050 5% 9% 13 115

(a0)
11. Queen At War (SAF) K De Melo Roy Magner 0000239630 18:1-1-3 $7614 6% 28% 12 115
12. Promissoria (SAF) Jarryd Penny Paul Matchett 0910997488 15:1-0-0 $6017 7% 7% 8 115
13. Fort Ruby (SAF) Mathew Thackeray ~ Grant Maroun 9009000s70 13:1-1-0 $5770 8% 15% 7 115
14. Imperial Party (SAF)  Lukas Bester Coenie De Beer 0095000004 23:1-3-1 $3494 4% 2% 1 115

Race 6 tellytrack.com Fm 68 Handicap (F & M): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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[ TELL MY STAR

8 year old ch unknown

Sire Announce Dam Star Of Savannah
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr St John D Gray

Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap

Race Details Track Jockey
40f14 VAAL Tue13Junl7 1000m CLHcp Good C Habib
12 of 14 VAAL Thu 8Junl7  1200m CLHcp Good C Zackey
1of12 TURF Mon 1Mayl7 1200m CLHcp Good C Habib
1of12 TURF Tue 21Marl7 1200m CLHcp Good P Strydom
40f9 TURF Thu16Marl7 1160m CLHcp Good C Zackey

B sARi

4 year old b unknown

Sire Querari Dam Scented East

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr P G De Beyer

Colours Crimson and silver grey stripes, crimson cap

Race Details Track Jockey

50f10 SCOT Sun26Marl7 1200m CLHcp Soft  E S Ngwane

8of 11 GREY Fri10Marl7 1200m CLHcp Synth W Kennedy

1of12 GREY Fri30Decl6 1200m CLMd Synth  E S Ngwane

10 of 15 SCOT Sun 11Decl6 1000m CLMd Soft A Mgudiwa
EJ LAKAHAL

5 year old b unknown

Sire Kahal Dam La Sirenne

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr M C Simmonds

Colours Pink, purple chevron, sleeves and cap

Race Details Track Jockey

70f14 VAAL Tue 13Junl7 1000m CLHcp Good J Penny

1of14 VAAL Thu 25Mayl7 1000m CLHcp Good J Penny

8of 14 VAAL Tue 2Mayl7 1000m CLHcp Good P Strydom

30f12 VAAL Thu6Aprl7  1000m CLHcp Good G Lerena

40f9  VAAL Thu9Marl7 1000m CLHcp Soft A Fortune
: MADAM SECRETARY

" 4year old ch unknown

Sire Tiger Ridge Dam Los Angeles

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr R Kilian

Colours Red, white stars, halved sleeves, white cap, red stars

Race Details Track Jockey
1of12 VAAL Thu6Aprl7 1200m CLMd Good P Strydom
20f10 TURF Thu30Marl7 1200m CLMd Good P Strydom
20f15 TURF Thu 16Marl7 1160m CLMd Good G Lerena
20f13 TURF Tue 28Febl7 1160m CLMd Soft G lLerena
60f12 TURF Tue 7Febl7  1400m CLMd Good JV Merwe

Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 3
Jockey P Strydom 135.0kg Prizemoney $30,198
Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 12-29
Career 41:5-4-3 12 Mths 20:3-1-1 1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 37:5-4-2  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 18:3-2-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58 8 20/1 Outlander 57kg 1.50L 0:57.92
61 16 12/1 Ponchielli 60kg 4.251 1:10.02
60 1 10/1 Tell My Star 60kg L.50L
57 6 33/10 Tell My Star 57kg 0.50L 1:12.39
60 9  7/1 Artemisia 59kg 1.00L 1:08.89
Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 5
Jockey S Khumalo 133.0kg Prizemoney $5,311

Win Range 1200m W&P% 25-25

Career 4:1-0-0 12 Mths 4:1-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55 1  9/1 Trippi's Girl 60kg 3.50L 1:10.03
58 8 13/1 lcy Spirit 60kg 5.25L 0:04.6
59 7 11/2 Sari 59%g 1.75L 0:06.2
60 17  7/1 Variscite 60kg 6.50L 0:59.28
Trainer Dianne Stenger Barrier 6
Jockey Andrew Fortune 133.0kg Prizemoney $29,277

Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 19-38

Career 26:5-2-3 12 Mths 16:3-1-3 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 25:5-2-3  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
59 11  12/1 Outlander 57kg 2.25L 0:57.92
59 6 10/1 Lakahal 59kg 0.25L 0:57.55
59 6 11/2 Le Tigre 55kg 4.25L 0:57.45
59 8  5/1 Freely Forever 59g 1.50L 0:56.81
59 2 8/1LeviLady 58kg 1.50L 0:58.15
Trainer Mike Azzie Barrier 4
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 132.0kg Prizemoney $14,604

Win Range 1200m W&P% 11-78

Career 9:1-6-0 12 Mths 9:1-6-0 1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-4-0 Soft 3:0-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-3-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-4-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
60 7 15/8 Madam Secretary 60kg 1.25L 1:10.09
60 12 9/2 Alileo 60kg 2.25L 1:12.
60 9 14/5 State Star 60kg 2.75L 1:07.16

60 2/1 She's Foxy 60kg 5.25L 1:08.66
60 6 15/8 Snow Path 60kg 9.00L 1:29.03

Turffontein | Page 23



www.sportshetform.com.au

sportshet

I cATALUGA

6 year old b unknown

Sire Fort Beluga Dam Jeanre

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs C | Roberts Da Silva & Messrs G J Nassif, J Na

Colours Aquamarine, silver maltese cross, checked sleeves and cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey
40f14 TURF Sun4junl7  1000m CLHcp Good A Delpech
30f14 VAAL Thu 25Mayl7 1000m CLHcp Good C Zackey
8of 11 TURF Sat22Aprl7 1000m CLHcp Good C Zackey
40f8 TURF Sat28Janl7 1000m CLHcp Good JV Merwe
10 of 12 TURF Tue 17Janl17 1000m CLHcp Good M Mjoka

I3 cAsA DE VAR

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Var Dam Inanda House

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr M J A Ferreira

Colours Light green, red maltese cross and sleeves, quartered cap

)

Race Details Track Jockey

11 0of 12 GREY Wed 31May17 1000m CLHcp Synth E S Ngwane
8of14 SCOT Wed 3Mayl7 1000m CLHcp Good A Forbes
10f12 GREY Fri14Aprl7  1000m CLHcp Synth A Forbes
90f13 VAAL Thu 16Febl7 1000m CLHcp Good C Habib
1of8 VAAL Tue3lJanl7 1000m CLMd Soft  F Semela

BURGUNDY ROSE

4 year old ch unknown

Sire King's Chapel Dam Catwalk Belle

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr L J & Mrs M J Erasmus

Colours Red, blue epaulettes and sleeves, red cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey

50f14 VAAL Tue 13Junl7 1000m CLHcp Good JV Merwe

10f9 VAAL Tue 23Mayl7 1000m CLNv Good JV Merwe

40f10 VAAL Thu 11Mayl7 1000m CLHcp Good JV Merwe

60of12 VAAL Thu 6Aprl7  1000m CLHcp Good C Storey

30f9  VAAL Thu9Marl7 1000m CLHcp Soft  JV Merwe
EJ LADY ON FIRE

6 year old ch unknown

Sire Albert Hall Dam Auberge

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs G J Maroun, J A Maroun, J C Buffey, G H Nor
Colours Purple, white star, purple sleeves, quartered cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey
50f12 TURF Sat17Junl7 1200m CLHcp Good R Munger
30f14 VAAL Tue 13Junl7 1000m CLHcp Good C Maujean
80of 14 TURF Sun4junl7  1000m CLHcp Good C Zackey
70f9  VAAL Tue 23Mayl7 1000m CLNv Good J Penny
70f14 TURF Tue 16Mayl7 1000m CLHcp Soft  CMaujean

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $12,726
W&P% 17-30

Trainer Scott Kenny
Jockey A Delpech 130.0kg
Win Range 1000m

Career 23:4-2-1 12 Mths 10:0-0-1 1stUp 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-2-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:4-2-1  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 12:3-1-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
61 9 11/4 Pied Piperess 56kg 2.25L 0:58.72
59 14  14/1 Lakahal 59kg 0.50L 0:57.55
60 3 9/2 Roman Evening 58kg 6.25L 0:57.57
57 3 11/1 Bonnie Dawn 60kg 1.25L
52 2 9/1 Ronnie Rocket 59kg 11.75L 0:57.06
Trainer Louis Goosen Barrier 14
Jockey G Wrogemann 127.0kg Prizemoney $10,736

Win Range 1000m W&P% 20-30
Career 10:2-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-1
Wgt Br.
54 7
54 10
59 12
56 7
58 1

12 Mths 10:2-0-1 1st Up 1:0-0-0
Good 3:0-0-1 Soft 5:1-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0
0dds Winner
12/1 Pixelate 59%g 8.25L 0:02.2
14/1 Timeous 60kg 3.50L 0:56.37
16/1 Casa De Var 59%g 0.50L 0:25.1
11/1 Levi Lady 59kg 8.75L 0:56.25

9/2 Casa De Var 58kg 0.30L 0:57.93

2nd Up 1:0-0-1

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
@800 @400

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $18,612
W&P% 6-32

Trainer Leon Erasmus
Jockey J V'd Merwe 125.0kg
Win Range 1000m

Career 31:2-3-5
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 8:1-1-2
Wgt Br.
5 9
60 10
52 7
53 14
52 12

12 Mths 22:2-2-4 1st Up 1:0-0-0
Good 25:2-2-3  Soft 4:0-0-1
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:0-0-0
0dds Winner

10/1 Outlander 57kg 1.50L 0:57.92

16/1 Burgundy Rose 60kg 1.00L

17/2 Effortless Reward 62kg 5.50L 0:56.76
11/2 Freely Forever 59kg 4.00L 0:56.81
11/2 Levi Lady 58kg 1.25L 0:58.15

2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
@800 @400

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $8,718
W&P% 3-32

Trainer Grant Maroun
Jockey C Maujean 119.0kg
Win Range 1000m

Career 38:1-4-7
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-1
Wgt Br.
54 4
5 1
54 14
5 1
54 14

12 Mths 18:0-3-3 1st Up 5:0-1-0
Good 35:0-4-6  Soft 3:1-0-1
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 16:1-1-2
0dds Winner

4/1 Catwalk Tease 53kg 2.75L 1:13.42
28/1 Outlander 57kg 0.75L 0:57.92
25/1 Pied Piperess 56kg 5.75L 0:58.72
28/1 Burgundy Rose 60kg 7.25L
28/1 Starcraft Prince 59%g 6.75L 0:58.65

2nd Up 5:1-0-1

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
@800 @400
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ﬂ n THE GREAT DUCHESS Trainer Grant Maroun Barrier 9
~ Jockey Ryan Munger 115.0kg Prizemoney $5,498
(L) o) reat Bt Dam Minsk Win Range - WapT 028
T
Breeder Unknown N N N0 ).
Owners Messrs G H Normand, J C Buffey, J Flemix, G J Maro :a ree(; (:)[ 70'002 2 22 I\lclltlllz'éﬁlOzZ 2 ;StﬂU;OZ.{JOO 1 flnd UpO.Z(.)OOOOO
Colours White, purple maltese cross and cap i Li0-4- ood 1544-1- oft 3:9-1- eavy U0
Jockey 6:0-2-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f13 VAAL Thu4Mayl7 1000m CLMd Good C Zackey 60 6 30/1 Memphis Belle 60kg 8.25L 0:57.43
50f14 VAAL Tue 25Aprl7 1000m CLMd Good R Munger 60 4  20/1 Winter Watch 57kg 6.50L 0:57.7
50f9 VAAL Tue 11Aprl7 1000m CLMd Soft R Munger 60 12 10/1 Succesfilly 60kg 5.25L 0:59.88
30f9  VAAL Tue28Marl7 1000m CLMd Good R Munger 58 5 17/10 Aimee Sweet 58kg 1.25L (:57.84
Upl of 10VAAL Thu 19Jan17 1000m Clmd Good R Munger 58 5 Gunship 58kg L
BERDAN I NE Trainer Leon Erasmus Barrier 13
’ b un Jockey Mpumelelo Mjoka 115.0kg Prizemoney $6,050
year old b unknown Win Range 1000m W&P% 5-9
Sire Great Britain Dam Balabos
: Breeder Unknown 120 120 0-0- 0-0-
Owners Mr L) & Mrs M J Erasmus E.a'eeor_ 520'100 ! éz “ﬂtq;_élbllo ! ;StﬂUS"_llgg 0 ﬁ"d Upﬂ_l(')OOOOO
Colours Red, blue epaulettes and sleeves, red cap J'"I(‘ '0'0'0 0 D?(t) 00 00 T° k-5_0_0 ) Telf/‘gtbb 0 0
ockey 0:0-0- ist 0:0-0- rack 5:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
11 0f 12 VAAL Thu 6Aprl7  1000m CLHcp Good J Penny 52 6 33/1 Freely Forever 59kg 9.25L 0:56.81
30f9 TURF Thu16Marl7 1160m CLHcp Good J Penny 52 10  28/1 Artemisia 5%g 0.75L 1:08.89
90f9 VAAL Thu9Marl7 1000m CLHcp Soft  J Penny 52 7 50/1 Levi Lady 58kg 5.75L 0:58.15
60f10 TURF Tue 28Febl7 1000m CLHcp Soft  J Penny 529 35/1 Freely Forever 59kg 4.25L 0:58.75
80f13 VAAL Thu 16Febl7 1000m CLHcp Good J Penny 52 11  22/1 Levi Lady 59kg 6.50L 0:56.25
QUEEN AT WAR Trainer Roy Magner Barrier 12
Jockey K De Melo 115.0kg Prizemoney $7,614
5 year old ch unknown Win Range 1200m W&P% 6-28
. Sire Brave Tin Soldier Dam Supreme Queen
’ Breeder Unknown 1. 0.1 0-0- 1.0-
Owners Messrs L P Collett & W C Lopes :a ree(; g %101 3 22 I\lclltlllz'iZ.lO 31 2 ;stﬂuzpol.oog 1 flnd UPO:_[(')l()OOO
Colours Brown, gold star, brown sleeves, gold stars, brown cap, gold star irm U:U-U- 00 il oft ZU-U- eavy UU-U-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 14 VAAL Tue 9Mayl7 1200m CLHcp Good D Yeo 55 15  66/1 Burundi Bush 61kg 4.50L 1:10.52
12 of 12 TURF Thu 30Marl7 1200m CLHcp Good J Penny 52 8 66/1 Nikki 60kg L 1:12.02
11 0f 13 KENI' Tue 28Febl7 1200m CLHcp Good C Bantam 49 6 13/1 Rustar Dhow 58kg 7.50L 1:12.39
10 of 11 KENI Sat21Janl7 1200m CLHcp Good C Bantam 48 7  8/1 Love To Boogie 60kg 8.75L 1:14.12
20f10 KENI Sat31Decl6 1200m CLHcp Good C Bantam 49 6  6/1 Kwando 52kg0.20L 1:13.21
- Trainer Paul Matchett Barrier 8
"E"I\ PROM ISSORIA Jockey Jarryd Penny 115.0kg Prizemoney $6,017
( u/ g_yeacr OldthurE)knov[\;n crdless £ Win Range 1000m W&P% 7-7
o ire Count Dubois Dam Endless Energy
Breeder Unknown .0, a0 N0 ).
Owners Mr W Nankervis & Ms M Richards :a ree(; g 50'100 0 22 n:lt2§013.é 00 ;StﬂU7p'12.0000 0 flnd UpO.Z(.)OOOOO
Colours Pink and black quartered diagonally, white sleeves and cap JmI(‘ ‘ 3_0_0 0 DO(t) 0 0‘ 0_ 0_ To k-7_1 _0 0 Telf/‘g . 0_0 _0 0
ockey 3:0-0- ist 0:0-0- rack 7:1-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
11 of 14 VAAL Tue 13Junl7 1000m CLHcp Good M Yeni 52 14 66/1 Outlander 57kg 7.25L 0:57.92
90f14 TURF Sun4Junl7 1000m CLHcp Good R Simons 54 13 50/1 Pied Piperess 56kg 6.75L 0:58.72
1of13 TURF Sat13Mayl7 1000m CLMd Soft  J Gwingwizha 60 9 55/1 Promissoria 60kg 0.75L 0:59.77
13 of 14 VAAL Tue 25Aprl7 1000m CLMd Good J Penny 60 17 100/1 Winter Watch 57kg 13.00L 0:57.7
90f14 VAAL Thu 13Aprl7 1200m CLMd Soft  AMuzanenhamo 60 4  66/1 Onamission 57kg 11.00L 1:12.95
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FORT RUBY

4 year old b unknown

Sire Horse Chestnut Dam Bay Cherry

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs J C Buffey, G J Maroun & G H Normand & Mesd
Colours Purple, white star, purple sleeves, quartered cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey
90f12 VAAL Thu22Junl7 1200m CLHcp Good A Arries
10 of 14 VAAL Tue 6Junl7  1400m CLHcp Good R Munger
14 of 14 TURF Sun4Junl7  1000m CLHcp Good D Yeo
90f9  VAAL Tue 23Mayl7 1000m CLNv Good C Habib
13 of 13 VAAL Thu4Mayl7 1400m CLHcp Good L Hewitson
57 ] IMPERIAL PARTY
‘_ :’ 5 year old ch unknown
- Sire Trippi Dam Imperial Ice
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr F C de Beer
Colours White and orange checks, black sleeves, white and orange checked cap,
black peak
Race Details Track Jockey
11 of 14 VAAL Thu 25Mayl17 1000m CLHcp Good  E Pheiffer
11 0f 13 VAAL Tue 11Aprl7 1000m CLHcp Soft M Mjoka
90f12 VAAL Thu 6Aprl7  1000m CLHcp Good S Fortune
11 0of 13 VAAL Thu 17Nov16 1000m CLNvHcp Good E Pheiffer
14 of 14 TURF Thu 130ctl6 1450m CLHcp Good G Wright

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $5,770
W&P% 8-15

Trainer Grant Maroun
Jockey Mathew Thackeray 115.0kg
Win Range 1400m

Career 13:1-1-0 12 Mths 13:1-1-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-0-0 Soft 4:0-1-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner

52 5 66/1 Snow In Seattle 58kg 11.25L

55 5 66/1 Goodytwoshoes 54kg 8.50L

54 15 100/1 Pied Piperess 56kg 10.25L 0:58.72

57 6 66/1 Burgundy Rose 60kg 11.50L

58 16  33/1 Isolde 60kg 30.25L 1:23.66

2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
@800 @400

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $3,494
W&P% 4-22

Trainer Coenie De Beer
Jockey Lukas Bester 115.0kg
Win Range 1000m

Career 23:1-3-1
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br.
52 7
49 12
52 13
52 5
53 12

12 Mths 12:0-0-0 1st Up 5:0-0-1
Good 15:0-0-0  Soft 1:0-0-0
Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-0
0dds Winner

66/1 Lakahal 59kg 5.25L 0:57.55

66/1 Magicality 60kg 9.25L 0:58.55

66/1 Freely Forever 59kg 6.75L 0:56.81
40/1 Pipkin 55kg 11.75L 0:57.

80/1 Might As Well 57kg L 1:29.76

2nd Up 3:0-1-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
@800 @400
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Race 7 Tab Mr 72 Handicap 1200m

Prize $7,946. 1st $4,966. 2nd $1,589. 3rd $794. 4th $398. 5th $199.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse

1. Timeofthevikings (SAF)
2. William Nicol (SAF)
3. Thewaywemakem (SAF)

4, Pistolero (SAF)
5. Manx Park (SAF)
6. Rebuked (SAF)

1. Flag Of France (SAF)

8. Cavalero (SAF)
9. Fort Infinity (SAF)
10. Summit (SAF)

Jockey

Ryan Munger

K De Melo

Calvin Habib

G Wrogemann
Marco V'Rensburg

Mpumelelo Mjoka
(ab)

P Strydom
Mathew Thackeray
Julius Mariba
Collen Storey

Trainer

Grant Maroun
D Gray St John
D Gray St John
Paul Matchett
Clinton Binda
Stephen Moffatt

Romeo Francis
Craig Mayhew
Clinton Binda
Geoff Woodruff

Last 10

0122632614
0549155990
6991103705
4877414455
49067576s7
6324605362

2142275825
85040s810s
6000500412
780535905

Race 7 Tab Mr 72 Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

sportshbet

Career
27:2-4-5
27:4-4-1
29:4-2-2
22:3-3-0
36:6-2-2
11:1-2-2

42:3-8-3
15:1-0-1
21:1-1-1
23:1-1-4

Prize
$23,792
$26,032
$41,804
$14,053
$30,318
$11,859

$17,299
$3,802
$7,978
$2,809

W% P% Bar Wgt

1% 41% 2 136
15% 33% 1 132
14% 28% 3 131
14% 27% 9 131
17% 28% 4 129

9% 45% 7 129

1% 33% 5 128

7% 13% 10 115

5% 14% 6 115

4% 26% 8 115

SCRATCHED
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TIMEOFTHEVIKINGS

' 4year old b unknown

Sire Great Britain Dam Chestnut Time

Breeder Unknown

Owners Miss L Van Der Westhuizen & Mr G J Maroun

Colours Blue, white maltese cross, striped sleeves, white cap, blue peak

Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 10 TURF Sun1lJunl7 1160m CL Good R Munger
10of16 TURF Sun28Mayl7 1400m CLHcp Good KD Melo
20f14 VAAL Thu 18Mayl7 1200m CLHcp Good S Khumalo
20f12 TURF Mon 1Mayl7 1200m CLHcp Good L Hewitson
60f 14 VAAL Thu 20Aprl7 1200m CLHcp Good R Munger
[ WILLIAM NICOL
5 year old ch unknown
- Sire Jam Alley Dam Amalfi Drive

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr St John D Gray

Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap
Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 14 VAAL Tue 23Mayl7 1200m CLHcp Good C Zackey
50f12 VAAL Thu 18Mayl7 1200m CLHcp Good C Habib
4of 7 VAAL Tue 28Marl7 1475m CLHcp Good C Zackey
90f13 TURF Thu16Marl7 1160m CLHcp Good K Zechner
1of8 TURF Tue 7Marl7 1200m CLHcp Good C Zackey

Pt

i B THEWAYWEMAKEM

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Modus Vivendi Dam First Waltz
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr St John D Gray

Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey
60f8 TURF Thu15Junl7 1160m CLHcp Good C Habib
90f13 VAAL Tue6Junl7  1200m CLHcp Good W C Marwing
90f14 VAAL Thu 18Mayl7 1200m CLHcp Good C Habib
1of14 VAAL Tue9Mayl7 1000m CLHcp Good C Habib
1of12 VAAL Thu 13Aprl7 1200m CLHcp Soft  CHabib
&2 I} PISTOLERO
[« 4 6yearoldbunknown
s B Sire Ashaawes Dam Sans Souci
' Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr G B Nankervis
Colours White and royal blue checked diamonds
Race Details Track Jockey
40f8 TURF Thu15Junl7 1160m CLHcp Good J Penny
80f13 VAAL Tue6Junl7  1200m CLHcp Good G Wrogemann
70f14 VAAL Thu 18Mayl7 1200m CLHcp Good G Wrogemann
70f10 VAAL Tue 2Mayl7 1400m CLHcp Good R Simons
40f14 VAAL Thu 20Aprl7 1200m CLHcp Good G Wrogemann

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $23,792
W&P% 7-41

Trainer Grant Maroun
Jockey Ryan Munger 136.0kg
Win Range 1160m - 1400m

Career 27:2-4-5
Firm 0:0-0-0

12 Mths 25:2-4-5 1st Up 1:0-0-0
Good 24:1-4-4  Soft 3:1-0-1
Jockey 8:1-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 18:2-3-3
Wgt Br. Odds Winner
53 6 20/1 Rivarine 60kg 9.25L 1:06.97
20/1 Timeofthevikings 54kg 0.20L 1:24.48
11/2 Don Christo 59kg 0.75L 1:09.99
9/2 Tell My Star 60kg 1.50L
12/1 Brave Nomad 59%g 6.00L 1:10.03

2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
@800 @400

54
55
59
56

S~ N oo B~

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $26,032
W&P% 15-33

Trainer D Gray St John
Jockey K De Melo 132.0kg
Win Range 1200m

Career 27:4-4-1
Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br.

60

59

60

57

59

12 Mths 13:2-0-0 1st Up 5:2-1-0
Good 26:4-4-1  Soft 1:0-0-0
Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 10:3-0-0
0dds Winner

9/1 Joey Piper 60kg 8.75L
10/1 Artemisia 55kg 3.25L 1:10.52

7/1 Don Christo 58kg 2.25L 1:26.66
13/1 Barbel Run 54kg 3.25L 1:07.63
11/2 William Nicol 59%g 0.75L 1:12.67

2nd Up 5:0-1-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
@800 @400

~

Ul B~ Ul

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $41,804
W&P% 14-28

Trainer D Gray St John
Jockey Calvin Habib 131.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1200m

Career 29:4-2-2
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:2-0-0
Wgt Br.
52 6
5 6
57 14
57 9
54 15

12 Mths 22:3-2-1 1st Up 1:0-0-0
Good 26:3-2-2  Soft 3:1-0-0
Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 7:0-0-1
0dds Winner
30/1 Spring Steel 58kg 3.75L 1:07.16
16/1 Roquebrune 58kg 3.75L

6/1 Don Christo 59%g 8.25L 1:09.99
16/1 Thewaywemakem 57kg 0.25L 0:00.
20/1 Thewaywemakem 54kg 1.25L 1:13.35

2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
@800 @400

Trainer Paul Matchett
Jockey G Wrogemann 131.0kg
Win Range 1200m

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $14,053
W&P% 14-27

Career 22:3-3-0 12 Mths 17:2-1-0 1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:2-3-0  Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 8:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 11:1-2-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

52 2 20/1 Spring Steel 58kg 2.25L 1:07.16

56 5 16/1 Roquebrune 58kg 3.25L

59 11  7/1 Don Christo 59kg 7.25L 1:09.99

57 3 7/1 Golden Man 59%g 2.50L 1:22.23

60 16  8/1 Brave Nomad 59%g 3.25L 1:10.03
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I3 MANX PARK

6 year old b unknown

Sire Battersea Park Dam Green Oasis

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Clinton Binda

Colours Orange, orange and blue checked sleeves, quartered cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey
40f10 VAAL Thu22Junl7 1000m CLHcp Good F Chambers
90f14 VAAL Thu8Junl7  1000m CLHcp Good F Chambers
11 0f 16 TURF Sun 28Mayl7 1000m CLHcp Good  F Chambers
60f7 VAAL Thu 18Mayl7 1200m CLHcp Good C Habib
70f8 VAAL Tue 2Mayl7 1000m CLHcp Good M V'rensburg

I3 REBUKED

5 year old b unknown

Sire Albert Hall Dam Rosetta Stone
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr A J De Matos & Mrs J Moffatt

0

Colours Light green, red hoop, light green sleeves, red seams, striped cap
Race Details Track Jockey
60of 10 TURF Sat17Junl7 1450m CLHcp Good R Munger

30f16
20f10
4 0f 12
60of9

TURF Sun 28May17 1400m CLHcp
TURF Thu 27Aprl7 1200m CLHcp
VAAL Thu 13Aprl7 1200m CLHcp
VAAL Thu 23Marl7 1475m CLHcp

Good C Maujean
Good M Mjoka

Soft S Khumalo
Good C Maujean

FLAG OF FRANCE

8 year old b unknown

Sire The Sheik Dam Fields Of France

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr R Francis

Colours Red, black chevrons and sleeves, red armbands and cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey

20f14 VAAL Thu8Junl7  1000m CLHcp Good A Delpech

1of14 VAAL Thu lunl7  1200m CLHcp Good P Strydom

40f14 VAAL Tue 9Mayl7 1000m CLHcp Good P Strydom

20f11 TURF Sat22Aprl7 1000m CLHcp Good R Danielson

20f10 TURF Sat 8Aprl7  1000m CLHcp Good R Danielson
EJ cAVALERO

5 year old b unknown

Sire Count Dubois Dam Music Of Life
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr M S Moosa

"

Colours Royal blue, pink crossed sashes, turquoise sleeves, pink cap, turquoise
star
Race Details Track Jockey
80of11 TURF Thu15Junl7 1160m CLHcp Good M Thackeray
10 of 14 VAAL Tue 28Marl7 1475m CLHcp Good M Mjoka
40f12 TURF Tue 7Marl7 1200m CLHcp Good M Mjoka
10 of 12 VAAL Thu 2Febl7  1200m CLHcp Good M Thackeray
80of 12 FLAM Mon 12Sepl6 1200m CLHcp Synth  H Greyling

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $30,318
W&P% 17-28

Trainer Clinton Binda
Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 129.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1200m

Career 36:6-2-2 12 Mths 16:1-0-1 1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 31:6-2-2  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 12:1-0-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 10 18/1 All Night Flight 60kg 3.25L
60 6 66/1 Tandava 59kg 5.50L 0:56.86
55 8 100/1 Effortless Reward 59%g 8.00L 0:55.94
53 5 30/1 Romi's Boy 58kg 7.25L 1:10.12
57 8 12/1 Isphan 55kg 10.00L 0:56.42
Trainer Stephen Moffatt Barrier 7
Jockey Mpumelelo Mjoka 129.0kg Prizemoney $11,859
Win Range 1160m W&P% 9-45
Career 11:1-2-2 12 Mths 10:0-2-2 1st Up 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-2-2 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 8:1-2-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
53 10 12/1 Count Tassilo 59kg 8.25L 1:27.92
54 8 30/1 Timeofthevikings 54kg 2.75L 1:24.48
50 6  7/1Spring Steel 59%g 0.50L 1:11.56
58 10  5/1 Thewaywemakem 54kg 5.00L 1:13.35
56 8 11/1 Streetwear 53kg 4.251 1:26.98
Trainer Romeo Francis Barrier 5
Jockey P Strydom 128.0kg Prizemoney $17,299
Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 7-33
Career 42:3-8-3 12 Mths 18:1-5-2 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 37:3-7-3  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:1-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 11:0-4-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58 14  3/1 Tandava 59kg 2.50L 0:56.86
59 15  7/2Flag Of France 59%g 2.75L 1:10.04
56 13 10/3 Thewaywemakem 57kg 0.75L 0:00.
58 8  9/2 Roman Evening 58kg L 0:57.57
5 1  8/1 Mission Control 5%g L 0:58.14
Trainer Craig Mayhew Barrier 10
Jockey Mathew Thackeray 115.0kg Prizemoney $3,802
Win Range 1200m W&P% 7-13
Career 15:1-0-1 12 Mths 6:1-0-0  1st Up 6:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:0-0-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
52 12 40/1Tiger's Legacy 54kg 8.75L 1:07.25
49 10 15/1 Dragon's Breath 60kg 8.25L 1:26.78
48 12 35/1 Quattro 54kg 2.00L 1:12.56
52 3 50/1 Don Christo 56kg 8.50L 1:09.41
53 12 14/1 Yelloclover 55kg 10.25L 0:05.1
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IE] FORT INFINITY

5 year old b unknown

Sire Elusive Fort Dam Desert Serenade

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr J M Mort

Colours Red, purple sleeves, blue spots and cap

Race Details Track Jockey
60f12 VAAL Thu22Junl7 1200m CLHcp Good A Balloo
10 of 14 VAAL Tue 9Mayl7 1000m CLHcp Good K Zechner

10 of 12 TURF Mon 17Aprl7 1200m CLHcp Soft K Zechner
13 0of 15 TURF Tue 4Aprl7  1160m CLHcp Good K Zechner
13 of 14 VAAL Thu12Jan17 1200m CLHcp Good D Mansour

SUMMIT

' 6 year old b unknown
'/ Sire Black Minnaloushe Dam Shasta Daisy
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr J Beukman
Colours Blue and white hoops, yellow sleeves and cap, blue peak

Race Details Track Jockey
70f13 GREY Sun19Febl7 1200m CLHcp Good KD Melo
8of 11 GREY Fri10Febl7  1400m CLHcp Synth S Moodley
10 of 12 GREY Fri 20Jan17 ~ 1400m CLHcp Synth M Winnaar
50f11 GREY Fri30Decl6 1400m CLHcp Synth L Tarentaal
30f12 GREY Fril6Decl6 1400m CLHcp Synth L Tarentaal

Trainer Clinton Binda Barrier 6
Jockey Julius Mariba 115.0kg Prizemoney $7,978
Win Range 1200m W&P% 5-14
Career 21:1-1-1 12 Mths 16:1-1-1 1stUp 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:1-0-1  Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 7:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
52 12 14/1 Snow In Seattle 58kg 5.50L
53 2 50/1 Thewaywemakem 57kg 5.75L 0:00.
54 20/1 Pistolero 59kg 8.75L 1:12.87
56 11 50/1 Watabout 53kg 8.00L 1:08.12
58 12 22/1 Don Christo 52kg 12.50L 1:08.59
Trainer Geoff Woodruff Barrier 8
Jockey Collen Storey 115.0kg Prizemoney $2,809
Win Range 1600m W&P% 4-26
Career 23:1-1-4 12 Mths 7:0-0-1  1stUp 3:1-0-1 ~ 2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:1-1-3  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 8:1-1-3 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
53 13  35/1 Special Encounter 58kg 4.75L 1:11.29
48 6  8/1 Mackdesi59kg7.25L 0:183
54 8  8/1Roy's Taxi60kg 9.75L 0:04.
49 4 9/2 El Bombero 54kg 3.75L 0:04.

48 14  66/1 Roy's Taxi 55kg 1.50L 0:16.4
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Race 8 Book For July Day In Jozi Fm 84 Divided Handicap (F & M) 1600m

Prize $10,110. 1st $6,319. 2nd $2,022. 3rd $1,011. 4th $506. 5th $252.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. Alexa (SAF)

2. Raes' Dyna Jet (SAF)

3. Jo Mambo (SAF)
4. Leopard Lily (SAF)

5. Sim-alley Bank (SAF)
6. Fast And Rocking (SAF)
1. Seattle Tango (SAF)

8. Emily Jay (SAF)

9. Turn Back Time (SAF)
10. Guns And Roses (SAF)
11. Seal My Fate (SAF)
12. Hatfield Square (SAF)

Jockey

C Maujean

K De Melo

K Zechner

A Delpech

Craig Zackey
Mathew Thackeray
Lyle Hewitson
Calvin Habib

S Khumalo

Marco V'Rensburg
Ryan Munger
JV'd Merwe

Trainer

Geoff Woodruff
Gavin Van Zyl
Mike Azzie
Shaylen Naidoo
Erico Verdonese
Devin Little
Greg / Anthony
Brian Wiid

Joey Soma
Geoff Woodruff
Craig Mayhew
Alec Laird

Last 10
1559558771
1811347656
321500s13s
3018s1711s
7285172551
s0s17
215565
4303371463
6300216125
113
$432107110
$15049142

Career
12:3-2-1
11:3-0-1

8:2-1-2
25:5-4-2
15:2-4-2

3:1-0-0

51-1-0
10:1-0-4
10:2-2-1

3:2-0-1
22:4-5-3

7:2-1-0

Prize
$23,697
$18,382
$14,814
$23,880
$18,560

$5.372
$8,024
$8,223
$14,557
$12,229
$29,919
$11,625

Race 8 Book For July Day In Jozi Fm 84 Divided Handicap (F & M): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

sportshbet

:12:20 am

W% P% Bar Wgt

25% 50% 12
21% 36% 2
25% 63% 11
20% 44%
13%  53%
3% 33%
20% 40%
10%  50%
20% 50%
67% 100%
18% 55% 10
29% 43% 9

~N o0 o Ul —, B~ Ww
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2 I ALEXA

i+ Syearold b unknown

i
HIRAY

'm}j,_. J]r’l Sire Caesour Dam Alexandra Bi

Breeder Unknown

Owners Varsfontein Stud (pty) Ltd (nom: Mr J S Kalmanson)

Colours White, scarlet and white quartered cap
Race Details Track Jockey
1of13 TURF Sat20Mayl7 1600m CLHcp Good C Maujean
50f8 TURF Tue21Marl7 1200m CLHcp Good G Lerena
90f27 VAAL Sat10ctle  1475mCL Good R Danielson
50f10 TURF Sat3Sepl6  1200m CL Good R Danielson
8of15 GREY Fri6Mayle  1600m CL Good R Danielson

1
3 RAES' DYNA JET

' 4 year old b unknown

Sire Dynasty Dam Russini

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr F Khan

Colours Green and white checks, gold sleeves and cap

Race Details Track Jockey
1of16 TURF Sun28Mayl7 1600m CLHcp Good KD Melo
80of11 GREY Fri28Aprl7  1600m CLHcp Synth W Kennedy
1of11 GREY Fri7Aprl7 ~ 1600m CL Synth W Kennedy
1of8 GREY Fril7Marl7 1600m CLMd Synth W Kennedy
30f11 SCOT Sun12Febl7 1600m CLMd Soft W Kennedy
% B JoMAMBO

[« 4 4yearoldbunknown
'm}j,_. Jf’l Sire Mambo In Seattle Dam Hope Jo'anna

Breeder Unknown

Owners Brooklyn Bullet Trust (nom: Mr A J Joseph) & D Yut

Colours Fuchsia, black spot, halved sleeves, striped cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30f16 TURF Sun28Mayl7 1600m CLHcp Good K Zechner
20f10 TURF Tue 16Mayl7 1450m CLHcp Soft K Zechner
10f10 TURF Mon 1Mayl7 1501m CLHcp Good K Zechner
11 0of 11 TURF Sat4Febl7  1600m CLHcp Good J Mphanya
110f 12 TURF Sat31Decl6 1400m CLHcp Good L Hewitson

[ LEOPARD LILY

' 6 year old ch unknown

Sire Jay Peg Dam Sierra Lily

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs Suven Govender, D C Howells, Denver Naicker
Colours Black, gold star, hooped sleeves and cap

Race Details Track Jockey
30f8 TURF Sun1ljunl7 1400m CL Good A Delpech
11 0of 13 TURF Sat 20Mayl7 1600m CLHcp Good M Mjoka
1of11 TURF Sat8Aprl7  1600m CLHcp Good P Strydom
8of 14 VAAL Thu9Marl7 1400m CLHcp Soft  JV Merwe
1of9  VAAL Thu29Decl6 1600m CLHcp Soft L Hewitson

Trainer Geoff Woodruff Barrier 12
Jockey C Maujean 132.0kg Prizemoney $23,697
Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 25-50
Career 12:3-2-1 12 Mths 41-0-0 1stUp 4:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:3-2-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:2-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 9:3-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 5 10/1 Alexa 54kg 0.20L 1:37.35
60 6  4/1 Shivering Sea 55kg 2.75L 1:12.38
55 30  28/1 Irish Pride 58kg 3.50L 1:27.05
56 9 12/1 Myfunnyvalentine 54kg 3.25L 1:11.62
60 3 55/1 Bela-bela 60kg 5.75L 1:38.97
Trainer Gavin Van Zyl Barrier 2
Jockey K De Melo 121.0kg Prizemoney $18,382

Win Range 1600m W&P% 27-36
Career 11:3-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner
56 6 16/1 Raes' Dyna Jet 56kg 0.50L 1:38.77
60 11/2 Delirious Nomad 60kg 6.25L 0:06.1
54 4 16/1 Raes' Dyna Jet 54kg 0.75L 0:13.3
60 3 7/2 Raes' Dyna Jet 60kg 1.00L 0:03.6
60 3 9/2 Baobab 60kg 2.00L 1:42.1

12 Mths 10:3-0-1 1st Up 3:0-0-0
Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-1
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0

2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Heavy 1:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
@800 @400

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $14,814
W&P% 25-63

Trainer Mike Azzie
Jockey K Zechner 120.0kg
Win Range 1450m - 1501m

Career 8:2-1-2
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:1-1-2
Wgt Br.
59 14
5 5
60 6
53 11
5 9

12 Mths 8:2-1-2  1st Up 4:1-0-1
Good 7:2-0-2 Soft 1:0-1-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:1-1-2
0dds Winner
14/1 Raes' Dyna Jet 56kg 2.75L 1:38.77
5/1 Diamond Noir 58kg 0.50L 1:29.99
22/1 Jo Mambo 60kg 0.75L
28/1 Inga 57kg 14.50L 1:37.95
9/1 Anna Pavlova 59%g 10.25L 1:25.77

2nd Up 3:1-1-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
@800 @400

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $23,880
W&P% 20-44

Trainer Shaylen Naidoo
Jockey A Delpech 120.0kg
Win Range 1450m - 1800m

Career 25:5-4-2
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1
Wgt Br.
5 1
52 13
56 4
60 11
58 8

12 Mths 8:4-0-1  1st Up 6:1-2-0
Good 16:2-1-2  Soft 3:2-0-0
Dist 6:1-0-0 Track 9:1-0-1
0dds Winner
17/2 Costa Da Sol 54kg 0.75L 1:24.95
20/1 Alexa 54kg 8.50L 1:37.35

8/1 Leopard Lily 56kg 0.75L 1:38.3

7/1 My Friend Lee 62kg 6.75L 1:22.44

7/1 Leopard Lily 58kg 0.30L 1:38.15

2nd Up 5:3-0-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0
@800 @400
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_©  |Bl SIM-ALLEY BANK

{4 1% Syearold b unknown

mrl__hL/’ Sire Bankable Dam Patchouli

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs L K Heynes & A C Smith

Colours Yellow, green chevron, yellow sleeves, green seams, green cap, yellow

stars
Race Details Track Jockey
70f10 TURF Mon 1Mayl7 1501m CLHcp Good L Hewitson
20f8 VAAL Thu9Marl7 1600m CLHcp Soft L Hewitson
80f10 TURF Sun 26Febl7 1450m CLHcp Soft R Munger
1of14 VAAL Tue 27Decl6 1400m CLHcp Soft L Hewitson
70f14 VAAL Tue 22Novl6 1600m CLNvHcp Good G Lerena

I3 FAST AND ROCKING

4 year old b unknown

Sire Curved Ball Dam Terrestrial Rose
Breeder Unknown

Owners Miss M M Van Wyk

Colours Blue and hot pink halved diagonally, blue sleeves, hot pink cuffs, blue
cap, hot pink peak

"

Race Details Track Jockey
13 0f 16 TURF Sat5Novl6  1400m CL Good CLittle
1of7 VAAL Thu24Marl6 1200m CL Good M Yeni
70f14 TURF Sat27Febl6 1000m CLMd Good | Sturgeon

SEATTLE TANGO

4 year old b unknown

Sire Sail From Seattle Dam Princess Magdalena
Breeder Unknown

Owners Miss B A M Giddy

Colours Blue, white stars, red sleeves, blue cap, white stars

Race Details Track Jockey
20f10 TURF Thu 27Aprl7 1450m CLNvHcp Good C Murray
1of1l TURF Thu30Marl7 1450m CLMd Good L Hewitson
50f13 TURF Sat 18Marl7 1450m CLMd Good L Hewitson
6of 14 TURF Sat17Decl6 1160m CLMd Good L Hewitson
50f9 TURF Sat 26Nov16 1160m CLMd Soft ~ CMurray

£ B emiLy Jay

i’

(e " 4yearold b unknown
bk Sire Jay Peg Dam West To East
L
Breeder Unknown
Owners Messrs G Hodges, J Apfel & B O Wiid
Colours Orange and dark blue stripes, yellow sleeves, orange and dark blue

hooped cap
Race Details Track Jockey
40f 11 TURF Tue 16Mayl7 1800m CLHcp Soft D Sampson
30f7 VAAL Thu4Mayl7 1700m CLHcp Good L Hewitson
13 of 16 TURF Sat 25Marl7 2001m CL Good P Strydom
30f8 TURF Sat11Marl7 1600m CLHcp Good P Strydom
30f10 TURF Sun 26Febl7 1450m CLHcp Soft P Strydom

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $18,560
W&P% 13-53

Trainer Erico Verdonese
Jockey Craig Zackey 120.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1400m

Career 15:2-4-2 12 Mths 8:2-2-0  1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-2-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-3-2  Soft 3:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55 4 14/1 Simply Royal 55kg 5.50L
54 6  6/1 Sisters Of Mercy 54kg 0.25L 1:38.59
53 8  8/1 The Smell Of Rain 54kg 7.25L 1:30.33
60 14  9/1 Sim-alley Bank 60kg 5.00L 1:23.36
59 15  9/2 Kahlua Rose 54kg 8.25L 1:33.95
Trainer Devin Little Barrier 1
Jockey Mathew Thackeray 119.0kg Prizemoney $5,372

Win Range 1200m W&P% 33-33

Career 3:1-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 7 40/1 She's A Giver 60kg 18.50L 1:24.31
57 7 10/1 Fast And Rocking 57kg 3.50L 1:10.98
60 9 20/1 Arissa 56kg 8.25L 0:57.48
Trainer Greg / Anthony Barrier 5
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 119.0kg Prizemoney $8,024
Win Range 1450m W&P% 20-40
Career 5:1-1-0 12 Mths 5:1-1-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 7 16/1 Lebanese Tractor 50kg 0.20L 1:28.1
60 2  5/1 Seattle Tango 60kg 4.75L 1:27.95
60 10  9/1 Rose Of Soweto 60kg 5.00L 1:28.44
60 4  14/5 Sha-boom Sha-boom 60kg 4.25L 1:08.2

58 7 100/1 Apocalypse Now 60kg 6.50L 1:09.04

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $8,223
W&P% 10-50

Trainer Brian Wiid
Jockey Calvin Habib 118.0kg
Win Range 1800m

Career 10:1-0-4 12 Mths 10:1-0-4 1st Up 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-2 Soft 4:0-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-1 Track 6:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

54 5 10/1 Intriguing Lady 53kg 2.25L 1:53.68

59 4 3/1Trellis 58kg 2.25L 1:45.67

55 13  18/1 Belle Rose 60kg 28.25L 2:04.46

57 4 /1 BiPot 56kg 5.50L 1:38.61

59 10  7/1 Polly Wolly Doodle 59%g 1.75L 1:31.01
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[EJ TURN BACK TIME

4 year old b unknown

Sire Trippi Dam Start Me Up

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mayfair Speculators (pty) Ltd (nom: Mr D L Brugman
Colours Emerald green, yellow stars, black sleeves and cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey

60f 16 TURF Sun 28Mayl7 1600m CLHcp Good W C Marwing

30f6  TURF Sat29Aprl7 1800m CLHcp Good S Khumalo

110f 16 TURF Sat 25Marl7 2001m CL Good R Danielson

13 of 14 TURF Tue 7Febl7  2001m CLHcp Good A Fortune

20f13 VAAL Thu 22Decl6 2001m CLHcp Good A Fortune
GUNS AND ROSES

4 year old b unknown

Sire Trippi Dam Western Hour

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mayfair Speculators (pty) Ltd (nom: Mr D L Brugman
Colours Emerald green, yellow stars, black sleeves and cap

Race Details

1of11 TURF Thu 27Aprl7 1600m CLHcp
10of13 VAAL Tue 11Aprl7 1475m CLMd
30f15 TURF Thu 16Marl7 1160m CLMd

Track Jockey
Good G Lerena
Soft G lLerena
Good C Maujean

SEAL MY FATE

5 year old b unknown

Sire Horse Chestnut Dam Red Seal
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr M S Moosa

o

Colours Royal blue, pink crossed sashes, turquoise sleeves, pink cap, turquoise

star
Race Details Track Jockey
40f8 TURF Sat18Febl7 2200m CL Good R Munger
30f10 TURF Sat28Janl7 2001m CLHcp Good R Munger
20f8 VAAL Thu5Janl7  2001m CLHcp Good R Munger
1of11 VAAL Thu 22Decl6 2001m CLHcp Good R Munger
12 of 14 VAAL Sat 10Decl6 2400m CLHcp Good R Munger

Wi HATFIELD SQUARE

5 year old b unknown

Sire Mambo In Seattle Dam Smooch

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs J F & L M F Wernars, Mr M C Gerber & Mrs T

Colours Blue, yellow epaulettes and cap
Race Details Track Jockey
10f9 TURF Sun17Jull6  1600m CLHcp Good C Murray
10 of 14 TURF Sat 27Febl6 2001m CLHcp Good JV Merwe
40f10 TURF Sat13Febl6 1600m CLHcp Good G Lerena
90of14 VAAL Thu2lJanl6 1600m CLHcp Good A Fortune
10f13 TURF Tue 24Novl5 1450m CLMd Good W C Marwing

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $14,557
W&P% 20-50

Trainer Joey Soma
Jockey S Khumalo 118.0kg
Win Range 1450m - 1800m

Career 10:2-2-1 12 Mths 9:2-2-1 1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-2-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 2:1-0-1 Track 9:2-1-1 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59 16 14/1 Raes' Dyna Jet 56kg 5.50L 1:38.77
57 3 17/2 Cold Cash 58kg 3.00L 1:52.03
57 4 28/1 Belle Rose 60kg 13.50L 2:04.46
60 1  3/1 Balalaika 54kg 29.50L 2:08.17
60 2 9/2 Barcelona Babe 58kg 0.75L 2:06.74
Trainer Geoff Woodruff Barrier 7
Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 117.0kg Prizemoney $12,229

Win Range 1475m - 1600m W&P% 67-100

Career 3:2-0-1 12 Mths 3:2-0-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-1 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59 2 16/10 Guns And Roses 59kg 0.75L 1:39.43
60 4 3/10 Guns And Roses 60kg 2.50L 1:31.22
60 14  4/1 State Star 60kg 2.75L 1:07.16
Trainer Craig Mayhew Barrier 10
Jockey Ryan Munger 117.0kg Prizemoney $29,919

Win Range 2001m W&P% 18-55

Career 22:4-5-3 12 Mths 12:4-1-3 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:4-5-3  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 8:3-1-1  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 8:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
52 3 8/1 Patchit Up Baby 60kg 4.251 2:17.92
56 10 10/1 Cidada 56kg 2.50L
52 2 10/1 Pennington Sands 59kg 2.00L 2:02.77
53 11  13/1 Seal My Fate 53kg 0.25L 2:05.46
58 13  18/1 B Twenty One 55kg 7.25L 2:30.82
Trainer Alec Laird Barrier 9
Jockey J V'd Merwe 116.0kg Prizemoney $11,625

Win Range 1450m - 1600m W&P% 29-43

Career 7:2-1-0 12 Mths 1:1-0-0  1st Up 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 5:2-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

59 6 16/1 Hatfield Square 59kg 0.50L 1:39.1

54 7 22/1 Witchcraft 58kg 15.00L 2:06.03

56 3 6/1 Wukkin' Up 58kg 4.75L 1:37.78

59 2 5/1 Nkomo 59%g 7.75L 1:38.16

58 10  6/4 Hatfield Square 58kg 0.75L 1:29.51
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Race 9 Next Turffontein Race Meeting Is Saturday 1 July Fm 69 Divided

Handicap (F & M) 1600m

Prize $7,946. 1st $4,966. 2nd $1,589. 3rd $794. 4th $398. 5th $199.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. Miss Turbo (SAF)
2. Kahlua Rose (SAF)
3. Monarch Air (SAF)
4. Polar Secret (SAF)
5. In The Web (SAF)

6. September Bloom (SAF)

7. Matsuri (SAF)
8. Iridium Silver (SAF)
9. Sammi Moosa (SAF)

10. Goodytwoshoes (SAF)

11. Gold Shades (SAF)
12. Zappy Choice
13. Juba (SAF)

14. Matilda's Daughter
(SAF)

Jockey

Marco V'Rensburg
Lyle Hewitson
Fanie Chambers
Ryan Munger
Craig Zackey

A Delpech

C Maujean
Mathew Thackeray
K De Melo

S Khumalo

Lukas Bester

JV'd Merwe
Collen Storey

Mpumelelo Mjoka
(ab)

Trainer

Geoff Woodruff

Erico Verdonese
David Nieuwenhuizen
Craig Mayhew

Gary Alexander

Michael Nicholas
Houdalakis

Gary Alexander
Devin Little

D Gray St John
Sean Tarry
Coenie De Beer
Mike Azzie
Heather Adamson
Tyrone Zackey

Last 10

0226504851
0752131508
043665919s
2095025213
3026600431
2358581723

9006750411
8615530015
4928645287
1347060515
0059081060
6422509506
9841443799
0027060550

Career
10:1-3-0
10:3-1-1
21:2-4-4
23:4-5-2
12:1-1-2
14:1-3-2

31:3-6-2
18:2-0-2
20:1-4-0
10:2-0-2
25:3-0-0
14:1-2-0
15:1-1-2
26:2-3-3

Prize
$10,428
$17,148
$17,738
$14,545

$8,725
$12,787

$20,263
$11,852
$12,119
$11,827
$8,807
$3,549
$8,213
$13,615

:12:55 am

W% P% Bar Wgt
10% 40% 6 132
30% 50% 10 132
10% 48% 12 130
17% 48% 9 128
8% 33% 8 125
1% 43% 4 125
10% 35% 1 122
11% 2% 14 121
5 25% 3 117
20% 40% 11 117
12% 12% 13 116
1% 21% 5 116
1% 27% 115
8% 31% 7 115

Race 9 Next Turffontein Race Meeting Is Saturday 1 July Fm 69 Divided Handicap (F & M): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

sportshbet
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MISS TU RBO Trainer Geoff Woodruff Barrier 6
Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 132.0kg Prizemoney $10,428
4 year old ch unknown Win Range 1450m W&P% 10-40
k Sire Visionaire Dam Jet Park
’ Breeder Unknown 2. .20 0.1- q.1-
Owners Mr Tony Moodley Career 10:1-3-0 12 Mths 10:1-3-0 1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-3-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Colours Red and yellow checks, emerald sleeves and cap
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
13 0of 16 TURF Sun 28Mayl7 1600m CLHcp Good A Delpech 57 10  9/2 Raes' Dyna Jet 56kg 10.50L 1:38.77
20f14 VAAL Thu 11Mayl7 1600m CLHcp Good C Zackey 60 13 5/1 Always A Lady 59g 0.50L 1:36.41
20f11 TURF Thu 27Aprl7 1600m CLHcp Good M V'rensburg 60 6  5/1 Guns And Roses 59kg 0.75L 1:39.43
60f11 TURF Sat8Aprl7  1600m CLHcp Good  F Herholdt 56 7 14/1 Leopard Lily 56kg 3.50L 1:38.3
110f 11 VAAL Sat10Decl6 1400m CLHcp Good C Maujean 53 5 7/1 Anna Pavlova 54kg L 1:23.19
f.:} n KAH I.U A ROSE Trainer Erico Verdonese Barrier 10
Py Jockey Lyle Hewitson 132.0kg Prizemoney $17,148
[« ) >yearoldbunknown Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 30-50
m;j,_. J/’I Sire Kahal Dam Rose Model
Breeder Unknown Career 103-1-1 12 Mths 62-1-1 1stUp4:2:0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Owners Mr S J D Mynhardt . . . )
Colours White, pink diamond hoop, white sleeves, pink collar and cuffs, diamonds Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:3-0-1 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
on cap, white peak Jockey 2:1-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 5:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
14 of 14 VAAL Thu8Junl7  1600m CLHcp Good A Delpech 60 1  7/2 Cape Infanta S5kg 23.75L 1:35.34
70f11 TURF Tue 16Mayl7 1800m CLHcp Soft M Yeni 54 8  9/2Intriguing Lady 53kg 3.75L 1:53.68
20f6  VAAL Thu9Marl7 1600m CLHcp Soft S Khumalo 60 3  6/4 Cape Marigold 60kg 1.50L 1:37.15
1of12 VAAL Thu9Febl7 1600m CLHcp Good S Khumalo 59 14  2/1 Kahlua Rose 59g 1.50L 1:36.52
30f12 TURF Sat17Decl6 1600m CLHcp Good L Hewitson 54 10  7/2 Sisters Of Mercy 59kg 1.75L 1:38.61
= Trainer David Nieuwenhuizen Barrier 12
|
H MONARCH AIR Jockey Fanie Chambers 130.0kg Prizemoney $17,738
5 year old ch unknown Win Range 1400m W&P% 10-48
" Sire A P Arrow Dam Lady Red
Breeder Unknown Career212-4-4 12 Mths $1-1-1  1stUp5:0-1-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-1

Owners Danny & Ronel Collins

Colours Hot pink, yellow large spots, hot pink sleeves, yellow cuffs and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:2-4-3 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 14:1-3-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 14 VAAL Tue 6Junl7  1800m CLHcp Good P Strydom 61 1  5/1 Always A Lady 60kg 4.75L
40f9 TURF Sat 22Aprl7 1600m CLHcp Good S Khumalo 58 10  14/1 Span Die Seile 59%g 4.751 1:39.35
30f7 VAAL Thu13Aprl7 1800m CL Soft  JV Merwe 54 2 5/1 Pennington Sands 61kg 2.25L 1:56.45
60of8 VAAL Thu9Marl7 1600m CLHcp Soft  C Maujean 55 8  22/1 Sisters Of Mercy 54kg 6.25L 1:38.59
60f 10 TURF Sun 26Febl7 1450m CLHcp Soft  CMaujean 54 1 18/1 The Smell Of Rain 54kg 4.50L 1:30.33
- n POLAR SECRET Trainer Craig Mayhew Barrier 9
. Jockey Ryan Munger 128.0kg Prizemoney $14,545
[ | 6yearold b unknown , Win Range 1600m W&P% 17-48
" ' Sire Elusive Fort Dam Polarmink
Breeder Unknown . ) . .
Owners Messrs M A Mayhew, C J Mayhew & R J Mayhew C.areer' 23:4-5-2 12 Mths.10.1 5-1 1st UR 50-1-0  2nd Up 4.1.0 0-0
Colours Blue, lime green diamond and collar, white sleeves,lime green armlets Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:2-4-1 Soft 10-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
and cuffs,white cap,lime green peak Jockey 16:2-3-1  Dist 4:0-2-1 Track 7:1-2-1 Trk/Dst 1:.0-0-1
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f14 VAAL Thu8Junl7  1600m CLHcp Good R Munger 59 13  16/1 Cape Infanta 55kg 2.00L 1:35.34
12 of 16 TURF Sun 28Mayl7 1600m CLHcp Good R Munger 57 15 30/1 Raes' Dyna Jet 56kg 10.50L 1:38.77
90f9 VAAL Tue9Mayl7 1400m CLHcp Good R Munger 52 7 50/1 Count Tassilo 57kg 7.50L 1:22.86
12 of 14 VAAL Tue 22Nov16 1600m CLNvHcp Good R Munger 59 4 4/1Kahlua Rose S4kg 12.25L 1:33.95
20f10 TURF Sun13Nov16 1600m CLHcp Soft R Munger 529 14/1 Babbling Brooke 55kg 1.25L 1:40.
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3 IN THE WeB

4 year old b unknown

Sire Brave Tin Soldier Dam Spider Spider

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mesdames J P Gardner & M M Joubert & Messrs B G Ga
Colours Green and black checks, checked sleeves, halved cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey

30f11 TURF Thu 27Aprl7 1600m CLHcp Good C Zackey

13 of 15 TURF Sat 15Aprl7 1600m CLHcp Soft G Lerena

20f10 TURF Sun 26Febl7 1450m CLHcp Soft  JV Merwe

60f8 TURF Sat28Janl7 1400m CL Good L Hewitson

60f14 VAAL Thu5Janl7  1400m CLHcp Good A Fortune
I3 SEPTEMBER BLOOM

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Gitano Hernando Dam April Showers
Breeder Unknown

Owners Stone Hill Stud (nom: Mr H C W Rix)

Colours Lime green, black diamond, lime green sleeves and cap, black diamond
Race Details Track Jockey
20f14 VAAL Tue6Junl7  1800m CLHcp Good A Delpech
30f10 VAAL Thu4Mayl7 2001m CLHcp Good M V'rensburg
50f10 VAAL Tue 25Aprl7 2001m CLHcp Good M V'rensburg
80of 15 TURF Sat 15Aprl7 1600m CLHcp Soft M V'rensburg
50f14 TURF Tue 28Febl7 1800m CLHcp Soft K Zechner

: MATSURI

6 year old b unknown

Sire Admire Main Dam Vintage Event

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs Ramphelane Mathunyane, A B Giuricich, G CK

Colours Light blue, navy blue stripe, yellow braces, blue sleeves, blue and navy
blue checked cap

Race Details Track Jockey

90f16 TURF Sun28Mayl7 1600m CLHcp Good S Fortune

10 of 10 VAAL Thu4Mayl7 2001m CLHcp Good JV Merwe

10 of 11 TURF Sat8Aprl7  1600m CLHcp Good L Hewitson

60f 10 TURF Sun 26Febl7 1450m CLHcp Soft R Munger

70f9  TURF Mon 2Jan17 1600m CLHcp Good C Zackey
EJ IRIDIUM SILVER

5 year old ch unknown

Sire Silvano Dam Tacitup

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr D D & Mrs L Durrheim & Messrs D Fleischman & Bl

"

Colours Dayglo pink, turquoise blue maltese cross and sleeves, dayglo pink cap
Race Details Track Jockey
8of14 VAAL Thu8unl7 1600m CLHcp Good M Thackeray
60of12 TURF Tue 16Mayl7 1800m CLHcp Soft K Zechner
1of15 TURF Sat 15Aprl7 1600m CLHcp Soft  CMurray
50f9 TURF Sat1Aprl7  1600m CLHcp Good P Strydom
50f11 TURF Sat 18Marl7 1600m CLHcp Good R Munger

Trainer Gary Alexander Barrier 8
Jockey Craig Zackey 125.0kg Prizemoney $8,725
Win Range 1600m W&P% 8-33
Career 12:1-1-2 12 Mths 11:1-1-2 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-0-2  Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 10:1-1-2  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 3 7/2 Guns And Roses 59kg 1.50L 1:39.43
59 14 9/2Iridium Silver 58kg 6.50L 1:42.45
54 8 15/1 Polly Wolly Doodle 59kg 1.50L 1:31.01
55 2 25/1Pool Party 60kg 6.75L
58 12 28/1 Wet Autumn Mist 55kg 6.25L 1:23.29
Trainer Michael Nicholas Houdalakis Barrier 4
Jockey A Delpech 125.0kg Prizemoney $12,787
Win Range 1600m W&P% 7-43
Career 14:1-3-2 12 Mths 13:1-3-2 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-3-2  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 5:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55 15 15/2 Always A Lady 60kg 0.30L
55 6 9/2 Bondiblu 59kg 0.75L 2:03.16
54 11 10/1 Silken 55kg 3.50L 2:04.68
59 8 12/1 Iridium Silver 58kg 3.50L 1:42.45
57 9 20/1 Dawn Flight 58kg 3.50L 1:53.75
Trainer Gary Alexander Barrier 1
Jockey C Maujean 122.0kg Prizemoney $20,263

Win Range 1600m - 2001m W&P% 10-35

Career 31:3-6-2
Firm 0:0-0-0

12 Mths 12:2-0-0 1st Up 1:1-0-0
Good 26:3-6-1  Soft 4:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 10:0-3-1 Track 24:3-5-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner

54 3 100/1 Raes' Dyna Jet 56kg 6.75L 1:38.77

58 3 12/1 Bondiblu 59kg L 2:03.16

55 12 16/1 Leopard Lily 56kg 23.25L 1:38.3

60 12  18/1 Polly Wolly Doodle 59%g 4.25L 1:31.01

57 9 15/1 Being Fabulous 59%g 7.50L 1:39.5

2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 6:0-3-0
@800 @400

Barrier 14
Prizemoney $11,852
W&P% 11-22

Trainer Devin Little
Jockey Mathew Thackeray 121.0kg
Win Range 1600m

Career 18:2-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1
Wgt Br.
55 10
58 2
58 11
5, 7
57 5

12 Mths 14:2-0-1 1st Up 3:1-0-1
Good 15:1-0-1  Soft 3:1-0-1
Dist 5:0-0-1 Track 9:2-0-2
0dds Winner
14/1 Cape Infanta 55kg 5.75L 1:35.34
17/2 Star Of Caesour 55kg 6.50L 1:54.11
20/1 Iridium Silver 58kg 0.75L 1:42.45
8/1 Consequentially 58kg 7.50L 1:39.36
12/1 Russian Star 59g 6.75L 1:38.6

2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 4:0-0-1
@800 @400

Turffontein | Page 37



www.sportshetform.com.au

sportshet

Pt

_ [FJ saMmI MOOSA

4 year old b unknown

Sire Modus Vivendi Dam Mumbai Magic
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr St John D Gray

Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap

"

Race Details

40f14 VAAL Thu8Junl7  1600m CLHcp
90f14 VAAL Tue 23Mayl7 1600m CLHcp
20f12 TURF Tue 16Mayl7 1800m CLHcp
8of14 VAAL Thu11lMayl7 1600m CLHcp
60f13 VAAL Thu4Mayl7 1400m CLHcp

GOODYTWOSHOES

5 year old b unknown
Sire Mambo In Seattle Dam Capitol Steps
Breeder Unknown

Track
Good
Good
Soft

Good
Good

Jockey
KD Melo
C Habib

C Zackey

L Hewitson
C Zackey

Owners Mr B Riley & Sean Tarry Racing C C (nominee SG T

Colours Royal blue and white quartered, royal blue sleeves, white chevrons, royal

blue cap, white peak
Race Details
1of14 VAAL Tue6Junl7  1400m CLHcp
30f10 TURF Mon 1Mayl7 1501m CLHcp
40f12 TURF Sat 15Aprl7 1400m CLHcp
70f9  TURF Thu 16Marl7 1160m CLHcp
10 of 13 VAAL Thu 16Febl7 1000m CLHcp

e

5 ] GOLD SHADES

8

5 year old b unknown

- Sire Mogok Dam Lanterns Of Gold
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr F C de Beer
Colours White and orange checks, black sleeves, white and orange checked cap,
black peak
Race Details Track Jockey
11 of 14 TURF Sun4Junl7  1000m CLHcp Good E Pheiffer
14 of 14 VAAL Thu 25Mayl7 1400m CLHcp Good  E Pheiffer
90of11 TURF Sat18Marl7 1600m CLHcp Good | Sturgeon
10 of 14 TURF Tue 7Febl7  2001m CLHcp Good M Mjoka
80of9 TURF Mon 2Jan17 1600m CLHcp Good  E Pheiffer
-y
57 [P] ZAPPY CHOICE
; 5 year old gr unknown
. Sire Redoute's Choice Dam Zarakiysha
Breeder Unknown
Owners Maine Chance Farms (pty) Ltd (nom: Dr WA & Mrs N
Colours Yellow, black sleeves, yellow armbands, cuffs and cap
Race Details Track Jockey
6of 14 VAAL Thu 25Mayl7 1400m CLHcp Good K Zechner
40f14 VAAL Thu 11Mayl7 1600m CLHcp Good K Zechner
20f10 TURF Mon 1Mayl7 1501m CLHcp Good C Murray
20f11 TURF Sat18Marl7 1600m CLHcp Good C Murray
50f14 VAAL Thu9Marl7 1400m CLHcp Soft  CMurray

Track
Good
Good
Soft

Good
Good

Jockey

S Khumalo
L Hewitson
L Hewitson
S Khumalo
P Strydom

Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 3
Jockey K De Melo 117.0kg Prizemoney $12,119
Win Range 2001m W&P% 5-25
Career 20:1-4-0 12 Mths 20:1-4-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:1-3-0  Soft 4:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 6:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 8 10/1 Cape Infanta 55kg 3.50L 1:35.34
57 16  6/1 Shankly Gates 54kg 2.25L
57 5  7/1 Star Of Caesour 55kg 2.25L 1:54.11
55 12 16/1 Always A Lady 59g 4.50L 1:36.41
58 2 6/1Isolde 60kg 5.25L 1:23.66
Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 11
Jockey S Khumalo 117.0kg Prizemoney $11,827
Win Range 1400m - 1450m W&P% 20-40
Career 10:2-0-2 12 Mths 7:1-0-1  1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:2-0-2 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:1-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 11  3/1 Goodytwoshoes 54kg 2.25
52 3 5/1 Jo Mambo 60kg 1.75L
52 3 17/2 Rand Club 58kg 2.251 1:28.42
55 11  11/2 Artemisia 5%g 6.00L 1:08.89
60 12 6/1 Levi Lady 59kg 11.25L 0:56.25
Trainer Coenie De Beer Barrier 13
Jockey Lukas Bester 116.0kg Prizemoney $8,807

Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 12-12
Career 25:3-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br.
57 8
55 14
57 13
52 16
52 1

12 Mths 14:2-0-0 1st Up 4:0-0-0
Good 23:3-0-0  Soft 0:0-0-0
Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 12:3-0-0
0dds Winner

66/1 Pied Piperess 56kg 8.50L 0:58.72
66/1 Main Roll 54kg 10.25L 1:22.77

40/1 Russian Star 59kg 11.00L 1:38.6
35/1 Balalaika 54kg 9.25L 2:08.17

22/1 Being Fabulous 59g 8.25L 1:39.5

2nd Up 3:1-0-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
@800 @400

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $3,549
W&P% 7-21

Trainer Mike Azzie
Jockey J V'd Merwe 116.0kg
Win Range 1600m

Career 14:1-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br.
54 3
54 2
54 4
54 9
54 15

12 Mths 10:0-2-0 1st Up 5:1-0-0
Good 12:1-2-0  Soft 2:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:1-2-0
0dds Winner
11/4 Main Roll 54kg 2.25L 1:22.77

5/1 Always A Lady 59g 1.75L 1:36.41

4/1 Jo Mambo 60kg 0.75L

6/1 Russian Star 59kg 2.25L 1:38.6
28/1 My Friend Lee 62kg 4.50L 1:22.44

2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
@800 @400

Turffontein | Page 38



www.sportshetform.com.au

sportshet

£ [ JuBA

5 year old b unknown

|
{_l_. '} Sire Lateral Dam Jambalaya
" Breeder Unknown
Owners Mrs H J Simpson
Colours White, lilac spots, lilac sleeves and cap
Race Details Track Jockey
90f14 VAAL Thu8Junl7  1600m CLHcp Good C Zackey
8of 11 TURF Thu 27Aprl7 1600m CLHcp Good M Mjoka
4of 7 VAAL Thu 13Aprl7 1800m CL Soft M Mjoka

10f9 VAAL Tue 14Marl7 1700m CLMd Good G Wrogemann
40f12 VAAL Thu 16Febl7 1400m CLMd Good G Wrogemann
MATILDA'S DAUGHTER

5 year old b unknown

Sire Oracy Dam Dancing Aunt
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr T P Zackey
Colours Black and silver hoops

Race Details Track Jockey

13 of 14 VAAL Thu 11Mayl7 1600m CLHcp Good M Yeni

10 of 10 VAAL Tue 25Aprl7 2001m CLHcp Good M Yeni
20f9 TURF Sat1Aprl7  1600m CLHcp Good M Yeni
70f13 VAAL Thu23Marl7 1475m CLHcp Good C Murray
10 of 12 VAAL Thu 9Febl17  1600m CLHcp Good L Hewitson

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $8,213
W&P% 7-27

Trainer Heather Adamson
Jockey Collen Storey 115.0kg
Win Range 1700m

Career 15:1-1-2
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br.
54 5
53 5
49 3
60 13
60 15

12 Mths 11:1-0-1 1st Up 3:0-1-1
Good 12:1-1-1  Soft 3:0-0-1
Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0
0dds Winner
16/1 Cape Infanta 55kg 7.75L 1:35.34
10/1 Guns And Roses 59kg 3.50L 1:39.43
25/1 Pennington Sands 61kg 3.25L 1:56.45
6/1 Juba 60kg 0.20L 1:43.59
9/1 One Of A Kind 60kg 3.25L 1:22.5

2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
@800 @400

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $13,615
W&P% 8-31

Trainer Tyrone Zackey
Jockey Mpumelelo Mjoka 115.0kg
Win Range 1400m - 1600m

Career 26:2-3-3
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br.
52 10
5 1
52 4
5 1
5 6

12 Mths 14:1-2-0 1st Up 4:0-0-1
Good 24:2-3-3  Soft 1:0-0-0
Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 8:1-1-1
Odds Winner
25/1 Always A Lady 59kg 19.50L 1:36.41
7/1 Blue Sage 55kg 31.25L 2:03.76
16/1 Consequentially 58kg 2.25L 1:39.36
16/1 Shine Bright 54kg 4.50L 1:30.22
8/1 Kahlua Rose 59kg 21.25L 1:36.52

2nd Up 3:0-1-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
@800 @400
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